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Client

HNTB CORP-HOUSTON
2950 North Loop West
Ste 900

Houston, TX 77092

Target Property

Border Highway West
El Paso, TX

ES#: 67645

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com




BANIG Table of Contents

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Border Highway West

Database Review Summary
Maps
0.25 Mile Buffer Summary Map
0.5 Mile Buffer Summary Map
1 Mile Buffer Summary Map
Topographic Overlay Map - 1 Mile Buffer
1996 Aerial Overlay Map - 0.5 Mile Buffer
2004 Aerial Overlay Map - 0.5 Mile Buffer
Geographic/Geologic Summary for Target Property
Mapped Sites Summary
Unmapped Sites Summary
Site Details
Mapped Sites Details
Unmapped Sites Details
Federal & State Database Definitions and Sources

Disclaimer

z

B EH B MHEdHHNHEH

43

2615

2629

2634

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com




P2 BANKS

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Database Summary

Border Highway West

Databases Searched gé:%?]gg Mgi[:gse : Ungi?gsp e Toéﬁluii(tjes Upl)_t?:tted
Found Found Date
Federal - ASTM 1527-05/AAl Required
National Priority List (NPL) 1.000 0 0 0 05/11/2010
Delisted National Priority List (DNPL) 0.500 0 0 0 05/11/2010
CERCLIS (CER) 0.500 6 1 7 06/10/2010
CERCLIS NFRAP (CER NFRAP) 0.500 5 1 6 06/10/2010
RCRA CORRACTS (RCRA COR) 1.000 1 0 1 05/24/2010
RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD (RCRA TSD) 0.500 15 1 16 05/24/2010
RCRA Generators (RCRA GEN) 0.250 34 0 34 05/24/2010
Federal Brownfields (FED BWN) 0.500 6 0 6 06/15/2010
Federal Institutional Control (FED IC) 0.500 0 0 0 06/15/2010
Federal Engineering Control (FED EC) 0.500 0 0 0 06/15/2010
ERNS List (ERNS) 0.250 27 0 27 09/03/2009
State - ASTM 1527-05/AAl Required
State/Tribal Equivalent NPL (ST NPL) 1.000 1 0 1 06/17/2010
State/Tribal Equivalent CERCLIS (ST CER) 0.500 0 0 0 N/A
State/Tribal Disposal or Landfill (SWLF) 0.500 1 1 2 09/30/2009
State/Tribal Leaking Storage Tank (LPST) 0.500 135 4 139 04/20/2010
State/Tribal Storage Tank (PST) 0.250 247 3 250 04/20/2010
State/Tribal Institutional Control (ST IC) 0.250 0 0 0 04/20/2010
State/Tribal Engineering Control (ST EC) 0.500 0 0 0 04/20/2010
State/Tribal Voluntary Cleanup (VCP) 0.500 6 1 7 06/01/2010
State/Tribal Brownfield (ST BWN) 0.500 1 0 1 05/26/2010
Non-ASTM/AAI Required Databases
RCRA (RCRA) 0.250 102 102 05/24/2010
Dry Cleaners (DRYC) 0.250 4 0 4 06/01/2010
Industrial Hazardous Waste (IHW) 0.250 153 0 153 06/01/2010
Total Sites Found 744 12 756

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com
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P2 BANKS

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

0.25 Mile Buffer Summary Map

Border Highway West

One inch = 1.54 miles

Banks Environmental Data
1601 Rio Grande St., Suite 500
Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512-478-0059
FAX 512-478-1433
banks@banksinfo.com
www.banksinfo.com
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P2 BANKS

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

0.5 Mile Buffer Summary Map

Border Highway West

Oneinch = 1.63 miles

Banks Environmental Data
1601 Rio Grande St., Suite 500
Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512-478-0059
FAX 512-478-1433
banks@banksinfo.com
www.banksinfo.com
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P2 BANKS

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

1 Mile Buffer Summary Map

Border Highway West

Oneinch = 1.8 miles

Banks Environmental Data
1601 Rio Grande St., Suite 500
Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512-478-0059
FAX 512-478-1433
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P2 BANKS

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Topographic Overlay Map - 1 Mile Buffer

Border Highway West

Oneinch = 1.8 miles

Ysleta NW (1992), El Paso (1994), Smeltertown (1992), North Franklin
Mountain (1992), Canutillo (1992)

. N
Banks Environmental Data
1601 Rio Grande St., Suite 500 j
Austin, Texas 78701 l

PH 512-478-0059
FAX 512-478-1433 ;
banks@banksinfo.com 1
www.banksinfo.com
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BANIG 1996 Aerial Overlay Map - 0.5 Mile Buffer

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA Border Highway West
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Oneinch = 1.63 miles

Banks Environmental Data
1601 Rio Grande St., Suite 500
Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512-478-0059
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BANIG 2004 Aerial Overlay Map - 0.5 Mile Buffer

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA Border Highway West
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Oneinch = 1.63 miles

Banks Environmental Data
1601 Rio Grande St., Suite 500
Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512-478-0059
FAX 512-478-1433
banks@banksinfo.com
www.banksinfo.com
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P2 BANKS

Geographic/Geologic Summary

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA Border Highway West

A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Coordinates

Longitude & Latitude in Degrees Minutes Seconds NA
Longitude & Latitude in Decimal Degrees NA
Xand Yin UTM NA
Elevation

NA

Search Distance

Zip Codes Searched

0.25 miles
0.5 miles

1 miles

79901, 79902, 79903, 79905, 79912, 79915, 79922, 79930, 79932, 79968, 88063

79901, 79902, 79903, 79905, 79912, 79915, 79922, 79930, 79932, 79968, 88063
79901, 79902, 79903, 79905, 79912, 79915, 79922, 79925, 79930, 79932, 7996

8, 88008, 88063

SSURGO and STATSGO Soils Data is currently not available for this
report but will be added into this section in the very near future. Thank

you for your understanding.

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com
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2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Mapped Sites Summary

Border Highway West

Distance i
from - . Site
Database Target Map ID |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details
Property Page #
*Sites are sorted by database tier, database, and distance from the target site.
CER PTrgB%ﬁy 2 EL PASO PLATING WORKS 2422 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 43
- Target 13 EL PASO GAS,ELECTRIC LIGHT & POWER CORNER W 3RD & SANTA FE STREET, Py
Property co. EL PASO, TX 79901
Target AMERICAN SMELTING CO-EL PASO
CER Proporty 14 QVELTING WK 2401 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79999 45
CER PT?;%er,fy 16 EL PASO DRUM SITE 525 CANAL ROAD, EL PASO, TX 79901 46
CER PTrgrr)%?tty 285 THUNDER PRODUCTS 4313 ROSA AVE., EL PASO, TX 79905 47
CER 0.47 miles E 405 REVERE SITE REVERE STREET, EL PASO, TX 79901 48
CER NFRAP PTrgL%ﬁy 1 TEXAS PLATING COMPANY INC. 1927 MILLS AVENUE, EL PASO, TX 79901 49
CER NFRAP PTrSL%enty 3 ALAMEDA FUEL & GRAIN CO. 3411 FRUTAS, EL PASO, TX 79905 50
CER NFRAP P-Iltgg)%ertty 11  SW PORTLAND CEMENT CO EL PASO 2825 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79922 51
CER NFRAP PT?;%er,fy 12 HATCH CONTROL DEVICES INC 1206 MYRTLE AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 52
Target PAISANO DR & EUCALYPTUS ST, EL
CERNFRAP 5 000y 15 TEXACO BULK PLANT PASO. TX 79902 53
Target PROJECT NAVIGATOR LTD CUSTODIAL
RCRACOR o 0ty 142 TRUSTEE 2301 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 54
Target 1730 BASSETT AVENUE SUITE A, EL
RCRATSD o 00 5  SITSA TRANSPORTATION PASO. TX 709011818 59
RCRA TSD PTrSL%enty 8  ELSA E MENDOZA TRANSPORT 1600 DELTA STE F, EL PASO, TX 79901 61
RCRA TSD P-Iltgg)%ertty 11  JOBE CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC 2825 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 63
RCRA TSD PT?;%er,fy 33 DISCOVER RECYCLING INC 3845 DURAZNO AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 65
RCRA TSD PTrg;r)%?tty 48 EL PASO BATTERY INC 1800 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 68
SR T Target e — 3350 DONIPHAN DRIVE, EL PASO, TX 799 -
Property 22
RCRA TSD PTrg;)%erEy 62 EL PASO CONTAINERS INC 3900 ROSA, EL PASO, TX 79905 73
RCRA TSD PTrSL%enty 137 TRANSPORTES UNION 5213 FLOWER, EL PASO, TX 79905 75
Target PROJECT NAVIGATOR LTD CUSTODIAL
RCRATSD 5 0itly 142 TRUSTEE 2301 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 77
RCRA TSD PT?;%er,fy 168 M & M METALS INC 1909 BASSETT AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 82
RCRATSD  rarget 267 LAIDLAW ENV SVC DE MEXICO S A DE CV 5218 DURAZNO AVE, EL PASO, TX 799051 g/
Property 207
RCRATSD 0.04 milesSE 303 TRANSPORTES NEYRA 218 W RIVER AVENUE, EL PASO, TX 79902 101

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com
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2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Mapped Sites Summary

Border Highway West

Distance i
from - . Site
Database Target Map ID |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details
Property Page #
*Sites are sorted by database tier, database, and distance from the target site.
RCRA TSD O-Of\lv”(}”es 314 NICKOLAS ENVIRONMENTAL INC 1506 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79902 103
RCRATSD ~ O16MIeS 349 CARDENAL EXPRESS SA DE CV 1309 £ RIO GRANDE APT 4, EL PASO, TX 4105
RCRATSD 0.32miesN 388 TRANSPORTE MARCO FLORES 3909 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79903 107
RCRA GEN PTSL%% 5  SITSA TRANSPORTATION éz?os,#is?%ggﬁ\ﬁgw SUITE A, EL 109
RCRA GEN PTrgFr)%?tty 11  JOBE CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC 2825 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 111
RCRA GEN PTrgE%?tty 33 DISCOVER RECYCLING INC 3845 DURAZNO AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 113
RCRA GEN PTrgL%erEy 44  TRUCK RAIL HANDLING INC 1200 MILLS STREET, EL PASO, TX 79901 116
RCRA GEN PTrSE%enty 77 INTEGLOBAL ELECTRONICS LLC 51;812 MYRTLE 7 JUAREZ, EL PASO, TX79 444
RCRA GEN P-Iltgg)%ertty 77  GTE SLYVANIA COMPONENTES ELECT 1912 MYRTLE #6, EL PASO, TX 79906 120
RCRA GEN PTrSE)%er,fy 77  DATA GENERAL DE MEXICO SADE CV 1912 MYRTLE #4, EL PASO, TX 79917 122
RCRA GEN PTrgrr)%?tty 88  ARIZONA TRADERS CO %(0;‘9'3031/*“ ANTONIO STREET, EL PASO, 154
RCRA GEN PTrgE%Ttty 101 EL PASO IRON AND METAL COMPANY 5535 E SAN ANTONIO AVE, EL PASO, TX7 106
RCRA GEN PTrgL%erEy 103 PRONTO PAINT & BODY SHOP 1420 MYRTLE AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 128
RCRA GEN Ptgg%enty 113 GREYHOUND LINES INC 201 W MAIN ST, EL PASO, TX 79901126 130
Target PROJECT NAVIGATOR LTD CUSTODIAL
RCRAGEN  proids 142 FROJEET 2301 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 132
RCRA GEN PTrSE)%er,fy 165 PRODUCTION INTERNATIONAL 1533 BASSET AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 137
RCRAGEN  _larget 170 OGELBAY NORTON INDUSTRIAL SANDS 54 5AN MARCOS, EL PASO, TX 79922 139
Property INC
RCRA GEN PTrgE%?tty 172 SFPP LP EL PASO TANKS PIEDRES & DURAZNO, EL PASO, TX 79915 141
RCRA GEN PTrgL%erEy 173 EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT 801 E OVERLAND AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 143
RCRA GEN Ptgg%enty 175 A& | SUPPLY COMPANY INC 139 N COTTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 145
Target ELECTRONIC RECYCLING AND TRADING 3700 DURAZNO STREET, EL PASO, TX 79
RCRAGEN — proldel 180 & 3 147
RCRA GEN PTSL%% 267 LAIDLAW ENV SVC DE MEXICO S A DE CV gg%s DURAZNG AVE, EL PASO, TX 799051 444
RCRA GEN PTrg;r)%?tty 283 FORET PAINT & SANDBLASTING CO 1714 YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79902 166
0.04 miles
RCRAGEN  Target 301 PRICES CREAMERIES INC 600 N PIEDRAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79903 168
Property
RCRA GEN o.ggrgqgfs 309 D AND G INVESTMENT CO INC 2631 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 170

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com
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2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Mapped Sites Summary

Border Highway West

Distance i
from - . Site
Database Target Map ID |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details
Property Page #
*Sites are sorted by database tier, database, and distance from the target site.
Property
RCRAGEN 007milesW 316 RIO GRANDE RENEWABLE ELECTRIC LLC 3990 PONIPHAN DR STE B, EL PASO, TX 47,
RCRAGEN 0.08 milesE 321 WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC 7555 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79912 174
0.11 miles
RCRA GEN Target 329 PRINT WORLD 2708 E YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79903 176
Property
RCRAGEN 0.12 milesNE 334 TARGET STORE 0822 801 SUNLAND PARK DR, EL PASO, TX 799 478
RCRA GEN 0.12 miles NE 335 OKLAHOMA INSTALLATION 750 SUNLAND PARK DR, EL PASO. TX 799 4159
RCRAGEN 0.12 miles NE 335 SEARS NO 1027 Sougr SUNLAND PARK DR, EL PASO, TX 7 187
RCRA GEN 0.14 milesW 341 SAMS CLUB NO 8153 7970 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79932 184
RCRA GEN 0.14 miles NE 342 HOME DEPOT USA INC 7545 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79912 186
RCRA GEN 0.17 milesW 353 WESTECH OF TEXAS INC 4725 RIPLEY DR, EL PASO, TX 799221028 188
RCRA GEN 0-1%\5‘[‘,”65 361 EL PASO ELECTRIC CORIO G 3501 DONIPHAN, SUNLAND PARK, NM 88 19,
0.22 miles 1065 DONIPHAN PARK CIRCLE, EL PASO,
RCRA GEN o 367 CARRIER CORP = 193
RCRAGEN 0.23milesE 372 THE PEP BOYS SERRE PLAZA 7465 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79912 195
FED BWN Target 46 1101 Magoffin Avenue, El Paso, TX 79901 197
Property ’ ’
FED BWN Target 268 418 S. Durango Street, El Paso, TX 79901 198
Property . ) )
FED BWN LEmE 271 1830 Texas Avenue, El Paso, TX 79901 199
Property ! ’
FED BWN Target 273 210 Noble Street, El Paso, TX 79901 200
Property ' ’
FED BWN G 274 420 N. Campbell Street, El Paso, TX 79901 201
Property : ’ ’
FED BWN 0.45 miles E 403 %ggsGateway Boulevard East, El Paso, TX 202
Target
ERNS Property 30 221 NORTH LANDRY STREET, TX 203
Target
ERNS Proporty 40 805 S SANTA FE, TX 79901 204
ERNS LEmE 142 2301 WEST PAISANO, TX 79922 205
Property ’
Target
ERNS Property 142 2301 WEST PAISANO, TX 79922 206
ERNS Target 142 2301 WEST PAISANO, TX 79922 207
Property ’
Target
ERNS Proporty 147 1621 TEXAS AVE, TX 79901 208

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com
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== BANIG Mapped Sites Summary

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA Border Highway West
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Distance

Site
Database Tf;?gn;t Map ID |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details
Property Page #

*Sites are sorted by database tier, database, and distance from the target site.
ERNS PTSL%% 147 1621 TEXAS AVE, TX 209
ERNS PTrgrr)%?tty 152 401 N. DALLAS ST., TX 210
ERNS PTrg‘g%‘ftty 152 401 N. DALLAS ST., TX 211
ERNS PTrg;Jgeﬁy 152 401 N. DALLAS ST., TX 212
ERNS PTrSE%ertty 152 401 N DALLAS ST, TX 213
ERNS PTrg{)%?tty 152 401 NORTH DALLS ST, TX 214
ERNS PTSL%% 152 401 N DALLAS ST IN, TX 79902 215
ERNS PTrgrr)%?tty 152 401 NORTH DALLAS STREET, TX 79902 216
ERNS PTrg‘g%‘ftty 154 T 217
ERNS PTrg;Jgeﬁy 155 T 218

Target
ERNS Proporty 156 1518 LADRILLO PLACE, TX 79901 219
ERNS P-Iltgg)%ertty 157 300 NORTH PARK, TX 220

Target
ERNS Property 158 EXECUTIVE BOULEVARD AND, TX 221
ERNS PTrgrr)%?tty 159 211 PIEDRAS STREET, TX 222
ERNS PTrg‘g%‘ftty 161 T 223
ERNS PTrg;Jgeﬁy 162 1400 DOUGLAS, TX 224
ERNS PTrSE%ertty 266 1601 EAST 4TH AVE, TX 79901 225
ERNS P-Iltgg)%ertty 269 140 N COTTON, TX 79901 226
ERNS PTSL%% 270 1614 TEXAS ST, TX 79901 227
ERNS PTrgrr)%?tty 276 2211 EAST MISSOURI STREET, TX 79901 228
ERNS 0.11 miles NE 332 760 SUNLAND PARK DR, TX 229
ST NPL PTrgL%ﬁy 2 EL PASO PLATING WORKS 2422 WYOMING AVE, EL PASO, TX 79903 230

0.09 miles CITY OF EL PASO TRANSFER STATION

SWLF Target B e ey 4200 DELTA ST, EL PASO, TX 231

Property
LPST PTrg‘g%ﬁy 3 ALAMEDA FUEL AND GRAIN CO 3411 FRUTAS, EL PASO, TX 79905 232

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com
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2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Mapped Sites Summary

Border Highway West

Distance Site
Database Tf;?gn;t Map ID |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details
Property Page #
*Sites are sorted by database tier, database, and distance from the target site.
LPST PTrgl[)%er,fy 11  SUNBELT CEMENT 2825 WEST PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79922 235
LPST PTrg;r)%?tty 19  SUN METRO MAINTENANCE FACILITY 200 SAN FRANCISCO, EL PASO, TX 79901 244
Target 700 A SAN FRANCISCO ST, EL PASO, TX
LPST Proporty 19  SUN METRO MAINTENANCE Ceen 270
LPST PTrgL%erEy 19  SUN METRO PUBLIC TRANSIT ADMIN SAN FRANCISCO ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 296
Target 777 EXECUTIVE CENTER BLVD, EL PASO,
LPST Proporty 38  WHITFIELD TANK LINES INC o 322
LPST P-Iltgg)%ertty 42  SUN TOWERS HOSPITAL 1801 N OREGON, EL PASO, TX 79902 329
LPST PIg;%erfy 55 AMERICAN DAM 2616 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79922 335
Target 601 S SANTE FE BEHIND THE MAINTAINCE
LPST Property 61 SANTAFE CENTER FACILITY, EL PASO, TX 79902 345
LPST PTrgE%Ttty 63 CHEVRON 70868 219 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 352
Target 210 S CAMPBELL CORRAL 3, EL PASO,
LPST Property 78  CITY OF EL PASO EQUIPT MAINT DPT X 79901 358
Target
LPST Proporty 81 CANDR 5 3431 ALAMEDA, EL PASO, TX 79905 365
LPST PTrg{)%?tty 87 FIRE DEPT MAINTENANCE 131 N COTTON, EL PASO, TX 79901 371
LPST PIg;%erfy 89 CHEVRON 74340 220 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 380
LPST PTrgrr)%?tty 89 CHEVRON 74340 220 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 393
LPST PTrgE%Ttty 100 W SILVER RECYCLING 1720 MAGOFFIN, EL PASO, TX 79901 406
LPST PTrgL%erEy 105 PAISANOS AUTO SALVAGE 1908 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 409
LPST pTrSE,%enty 106 7 ELEVEN STORE 20975 501 N COPIA, EL PASO, TX 79903 418
LPST P-Iltgg)%ertty 109 WRANGLER 501 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 424
Target 47 DALLAS IN STATION PARKING LOT, EL
LPST Property 110 NO 9 FIRE STATION BASO, TX 79901 433
LPST PTrg;r)%?tty 111 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 130 N COTTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 436
LPST PTrgE%Ttty 112 FIRESTONE MASTERCARE CTR 1025 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 446
LPST PTrgL%erEy 113 GREYHOUND BUS MAINTENANCE FAC 201 W MAIN, EL PASO, TX 79901 452
Target
LPST Proporty 114 EDCO CORP W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 462
LPST P-Iltgg)%ertty 115 KESSELS PUMP SERVICE 1806 MAGOFFIN, EL PASO, TX 79901 465
LPST PIg;%erfy 115 KESSELLS PUM SERVICE 1806 MAGOFFIN, EL PASO, TX 79901 466

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com
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2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Mapped Sites Summary

Border Highway West

Distance Site
Database Tf;?gn;t Map ID |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details
Property Page #
*Sites are sorted by database tier, database, and distance from the target site.
Target
LPST Property 116 YWCA 1918 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 475
LPST Ptg;%er{y 117 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1266 1600 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 479
LPST P-Iltgg)%ertty 117 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1266 1600 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 486
Target 1516 E SAN ANTONIO ST, EL PASO, TX 79
LPST Property 119 MAYFIELD LUMBER POOL 5 493
LPST PTrg;r)%?tty 120 WEST TEXAS MEDICAL SPECIALIST 2031 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 497
LPST PTrgE%‘?tty 121 NATIONAL RESTAURANT SUPPLY W SAN ANTONIO ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 500
Target 1600 E SAN ANTONIO DR, EL PASO, TX 79
LPST Property 122 MIDWEST TEXTILE CO %01 504
LPST Ptg;%er{y 123 HANLEY PAINT MFG CO INC 1531 MAGOFFIN AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 505
LPST P-Iltgg)%ertty 124 HAMPORT INVESTMENTS 1609 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 512
LPST PTrSL%erfy 125 HASCOM FROZEN FOODS MYRTLE, EL PASO, TX 79901 539
LPST PTrg;r)%?tty 126 SW BELL MYRTLE ST PARKING GARAGE 613 MYRTLE ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 543
LPST PTrgE%‘?tty 127 RIO GRANDE THUNDERBIRD 2000 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79922 549
Target 301 E MAIN EL PASO BRANCH, EL PASO,
LPST Property 128  FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS 3376407 556
LPST Ptg;%er{y 129 KOL EQUIPMENT CO 1700 PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 560
LPST P-Iltgg)%ertty 130 ORTEGA CONSTRUCTION CO INC 1708 E 1ST ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 563
LPST PTrSL%erfy 130 BORDER MACHINERY 1708 PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 566
LPST PTrgrr)%?tty 131 TREE LAWN CORP 3424 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 575
LPST PTrgE%‘?tty 132 STATE NATIONAL BANK WAREHOUSE 417 TEXAS, EL PASO, TX 79901 581
LPST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 133 CHEVRON USA 73303 600 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79901 582
LPST Ptg;%er{y 134 STATTON TRANS FRUTAS WAREHOUSE 3805 FRUTAS, EL PASO, TX 79913 589
LPST P-Iltgg)%ertty 135 EL PASO WASTE MATERIAL 900 CANAL ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 592
LPST PTrSL%erfy 136 OLIVAS PROPERTY E MISSOURI, EL PASO, TX 79903 595
Target BETWEEN WYOMING AND E COTTON ST,
LPST Property 138 KAIBAB LUBRICATING SPECIALISTS EL PASO, TX 79903 596
LPST PTrgE%‘?tty 139 GOOD TIME STORE 9 1200 E YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79901 606
Target 1500 BASSETT MAINTIANCE AREA, EL
LPST Property 140 PARAGON CABLE PASO. TX 79901 610

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com
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2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Mapped Sites Summary

Border Highway West

Distance i
from - . Site
Database Target Map ID |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details
Property Page #
*Sites are sorted by database tier, database, and distance from the target site.
LPST P-Ir-gpr)%er’:y 141 GUILLEN SCHOOL 900 S COTTON, EL PASO, TX 79902 613
LPST PTrgrr)%?tty 142  ASARCO INCORP 2301 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79946 616
LPST PTrgE%‘?tty 142 ASARCO EL PASO 2301 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79922 625
LPST PTrgL%ﬁy 143 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 3452 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79900 634
LPST PTrSL%enty 144 FORMER SERVICE CHIEF TEXACO 2329 E MISSOURI, EL PASO, TX 79903 635
Target 701 EXECUTIVE CENTER NEAR THE MAIN
LPST property 145 NORTHWEST SEWAGE PLANT OFFICES NORTH, EL PASO, TX 79912 644
LPST PTS;%% 146  PAYANS TEXACO SERVICE STATION E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79905 647
LPST PTrg;r)%?tty 148 CHEVRON 78065 618 N EL PASO, EL PASO, TX 79901 659
LPST PTrgE%Ttty 149 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO 200 TEXAS ST UNDER BLDG, EL PASO, 666
LPST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 151 ACTION WEST MFG 1931 MYRTLE, EL PASO, TX 79901 673
LPST PTrSL%enty 153 PAISANO AUTO SUPPLY E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 677
LPST PTrg{)%?tty 154 U P RR EL PASO TERMINAL FUELING FAC %?ggo'\i AND OVERLAND STS, EL PASO,  gg3
LPST PTS;%% 163 EL PASO VALLEY COTTON ASSN INC 212 SE 8TH ST, FABENS, TX 79838 690
LPST PTrgrr)%?tty 164 EL PASO BAKING CO 301 N DALLAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 693
LPST PTrgE%‘?tty 166 GEORGE THOMSON CO INC 3738 DURAZNO AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 699
LPST PTrgL%ﬁy 192 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1261 7660 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79912 702
LPST PTrSE%enty 239 E%’;‘\ﬁQANCDT%ORg'ECHAN'CA'— 2000 MYTLE AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 709
LPST P-Iltgg)%ertty 280 WARDS AUTO CLINIC WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 712
LPST 0.01 milesN 288 HAND H CAR WASH 701 E YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79902 715
LPST 0'02\,”\‘,“65 295 SUNLAND PARK EXXON 950 SUNLAND DR, EL PASO, TX 79925 724
LT o.o% Vrr\}iles 5 EUNLANE FATR AUTEIGETIVE ggo SUNLAND PARK DR, EL PASO, TX 799 ;¢
0.03 miles
LPST Target 298 NEE YEARWOOD ( FMR BILLS GULF) 2628 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79930 748
Property
0.04 miles
LPST Target 301 PRICES CREAMERIES DEAN FOODS 600 N PIEDRAS, EL PASO, TX 79903 755
Property
LPST 0.05 miles NE 305 HASKELL ST SEWER TRTMT PLANT 4100 DELTA, EL PASO, TX 79961 764
0.05 miles
LPST S 306 FIRST SAVINGS BANK 909 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79901 767
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0.05 miles
LPST Target 309 SUPREME LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS 2631 E WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 770
Property
LPST 0.06 miles E 312 FORMER TRY TRANSPORTATION INC 4700 DURAZNO, EL PASO, TX 79905 774
LPST O.O?\I\r,nviles 313 PROVIDENCE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2001 N OREGON ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 783
LPST 0.07 milesW 316 DBA SWIG COTTONOIL MILL DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 792
0.07 miles
LPST Target 318 LALOS TIRE SHOP 2900 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 807
Property
LPST 0.1 milesNW 326 FIRE STATION 10 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79902 814
LPST 0.1 milesNW 327 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1259 1915 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79902 817
0.11 miles
LPST NW 331 DIAMON SHAMROCK 1353 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79902 824
LPST 0'1,1\1\%“63 331 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1353 1921 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79902 830
LPST O.lgvn\}iles 336 AMERICAN MINERALS INC 3666 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 836
0.13 miles
LPST Target 339 GOOD TIMES STORE 38 716 N PIEDRAS, EL PASO, TX 79903 843
Property
0.13 miles
LPST Target 339 GOOD TIME STORE 38 716 N PIEDRAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79903 849
Property
: 721 E RIO GRANDE BEHIND THE STATION,
LPST 0.14 miles N 340 NO 3 FIRE STATION EL PASO, TX 79902 855
LPST O.15$Vn\1/iles 345 PASO DEL NORTE OIL ig?O DONIPHAN N SIDE, EL PASO, TX 799 859
0.15 miles
LPST SW 346 RIPLEY WAREHOUSE 4617 RIPLEY, EL PASO, TX 79922 868
LPST 0.1gvrciles 350 RIPLEY WAREHOUSE SEIZLEY AT NE CORNER, EL PASO, TX 79 871
LPST 0.18 miles E 354 FIVE SPRINGS CORPS 4751 DURAZNO, EL PASO, TX 79905 874
LPST 0.18 miles NE 355 THE VINCE HAGAN CO 4660 DELTA, EL PASO, TX 79905 878
LPST 0.18 miles SE 356 FIRE STATION 5 20 LAMEDA DRIVEWAY, EL PASO, TX gg)
LPST O'ZJSVTIHES 364 SIERRA DISTRIBUTING INC DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 885
LPST O'ZJéVn\}”es 365 FORMER SPUR TEXACO 4700 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 889
LPST 0-2Lmiles 365  SPUR 4700 N DONIPHAN, EL PASO, TX 79902 899
LPST O.Zﬁl\r,nviles 368 UNIVERSITY 66 24800 UNIVERSITY AT MESA, EL PASO, TX 79902 909
0.22 miles
LPST NW 368 PHILLIPS 66 24800 2200 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79902 927
LPST 0.22 miles E 370 RAY WARD AND SONS 417 EXECUTIVE CENTER BLVD WARDSON 945

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com

Page 18




2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Mapped Sites Summary

Border Highway West

Distance i
from L . Site
Database Target Map ID |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details
Property Page #
*Sites are sorted by database tier, database, and distance from the target site.
CONSTRUCTION, EL PASO, TX 79902
LPST O.Z%Vn\}iles 373 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 869 3688 DONIPHAN, EL PASO, TX 79922 946
: 4760 DONIPHAN FORMER PHILLIPS
LPST 0.24 milesW 374 JOHNNYS PIT BBQ AUTOMOTIVE, EL PASO, TX 79922 952
LPST 0.24 miles E 375 THE POPULAR DRY GOODS WAREHOUSE RAYNOLDS, EL PASO, TX 76303 958
LPST 0.25 miles E 376 PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO EL PASO 401 RAYNOLDS, EL PASO, TX 79905 961
LPST 0.26 milesN 377 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 3600 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79903 965
0.27 miles
LPST SW 378 TREPOL MOLDING INC 3880 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79912 977
0.27 miles
LPST Target 379 DIAMOND SHAMROCK STATION 864 2850 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79903 981
Property
LPST O'ZZ\IW”eS 380 FORMER BELL THUNDERBIRD 1526 2301 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79902 987
LPST O.Z%Vn\}iles 381 CORRALS5 121 ATLANTIC, EL PASO, TX 79922 993
LPST O'ZSSVTIHES 381 CITY OF EL PASO EQUIPT MAINT DPT 121 ATLANTIC RD, EL PASO, TX 79922 1008
LPST O.Zﬁlvn\}iles 382 EL PASO ISD TECHNICAL CENTER ARIZONA, EL PASO, TX 79930 1023
LPST 0.31 miles N 383 FORMER 7 ELEVEN 24112 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79930 1026
LPST 0.31 miles E 384 RAYNOLDS GULF 4900 E GATEWAY, EL PASO, TX 79905 1032
LPST 0.31 miles N 385 CHEVRON 60070870 4500 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79903 1041
LPST 0.318Vrr\1/iles 386 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1260 3898 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 1047
LPST 0'315\5?/”65 386 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1260 3839 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 1054
0.32 miles
LPST SW 387 FRONTERA SHELL 4048 DONIPHAN, EL PASO, TX 79922 1061
LPST 0.33milesE 389 PRONTO LUBE oo3 EXECUTIVE CENTER, EL PASO, TX79 1067
LPST 0.33 milesW 390 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO SUNSET IHW 52114, EL PASO, TX 79922 1070
LPST 0.34 miles N 391 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1269 4421 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79903 1073
LPST 0.34 milesW 392 CROSS ROADS CHEVRON 4900 DONIPHAN, EL PASO, TX 79932 1079
LPST 0.34 milesNE 393 LORETTO CLEANERS 4532 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79903 1086
LPST 0.35 miles E 394 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1359 4201 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79912 1089
0.38 miles
LPST Target 396 FORMER SERV ICE STATION 1100 N PIEDRAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79930 1098
Property
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LPST 0.41milesE 398 FIRESTONE 44P4 4224 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79902 1099
LPST 0.42 miles NE 399 CHEVRON 60074309 4680 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79903 1102
LPST 0.43milesE 400 GORDON RAY 4541 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79902 1111
LPST 0.43 miles NE 401 ALICE ABOUD PROPERTY 4700 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79903 1115
LPST 0.45milesW 402 FIRE STATION 15 115 SHORTY LN, EL PASO, TX 79901 1116
LPST 0.47 miles NE 404 STOP N GO MARKETS 38 SUNLAND PARK DR, EL PASO, TX 79912 1119
LPST 0.47 miles NE 406 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1267 2927 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79902 1125
LPST 0.47 miles NE 407 UTEP TICKET CENTER 2801 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79902 1132
LPST 0.48 milesN 408 FORMER CIRCLE K STORE 3528 PERSHING, EL PASO, TX 79930 1139
LPST 0.49 miles NE 409 MIGHTY MUFFLER AND BRAKES 4731 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79903 1145
PST PTrgggeerfy 3 ALAMEDA FUEL & GRAIN 3411 FRUTAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 1152
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 6 PURLING FACK ROILROAD TOWER 196 g0 pORFIRIO DIAZ ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1154
PST PTg;%er}y 11 SOUTHWESTERN SUNBELT 2825 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79912 1158
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 16  EL PASO TERMINAL WAREHOUSE 525 CANAL, EL PASO, TX 79901 1166
PST PTrgE%Ttty 19 SUN METRO TRANSIT FACILITY Jo0 OAN FRANCISCO AVE, EL PASO, TX 7 1168
PST PTrgL%erEy 20 SEARS CENTRAL SERVICE 2910 DURAZNO, EL PASO, TX 79905 1192
PST PTrSL%er{y 21  EXCLUSIVE CLEANERS 3718 ALAMEDA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 1194
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 25 100 NORTH STANTON TOWER 112 N STANTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1196
PST PTg;%er}y 28  RAINBO BAKING CO 711 S KANSAS, EL PASO, TX 79983 1198
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 30 SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANS 222 N LANGTRY ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1203
PST PTrgE%?tty 31 GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER 500 E OVERLAND, EL PASO, TX 79901 1212
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 32 GENERAL TIRE SERVICE 160 N COTTON, EL PASO, TX 79901 1214
PST PTrSE%enty 38 WHITFILED TANK LINES INC 777 EXECUTIVE CENTER BLVD, ELPASO. 1218
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 40 SANTA FE RAILYARD 805 S SANTA FE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1225
PST PTSL%% a2 EOITEALMAS DEL SOL HEALTHCARE 1801 N OREGON ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 1227
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PST PTrgB%ﬁy 47  EL PASO TIMES 401 MILLS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1232
PST PTrSL%enty 55 AMERICAN DAM 2616 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 1239
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 59  UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD 1500 E OVERLAND ST, EL PASO, TX 79908 1248
PST PTrgégeerfy 61 SANTA FE SERVICE CENTER 601 S SANTA FE ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1252
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 63 CHEVRON 70868 219 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 1259
PST PTrgL%‘f,[ty 65 INTERSTATE BATTERY 1500 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79902 1264
PST PTrgL%erEy 72 GENERAL TIRE SERVICE 715 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1268
PST PTrSL%enty 78  CITY OF EL PASO EQUIPT MAINT DPT 210 S CAMPBELL ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1270
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 81 C&R5 3431 ALAMEDA, EL PASO, TX 79905 1277
PST PTrgégeerfy 82 EL PASO DISTRIBUTION CENTER 323 CANAL RD, EL PASO, TX 79901 1282
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 87  FIRE DEPT MAINTENANCE DEPT 131 N COTTON, EL PASO, TX 79901 1284
PST PTrgL%‘f,[ty 89 CENTRAL CHEVRON 220 E PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1292
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 92  MARY C MORRIS 1931 E MILLS, EL PASO, TX 79902 1304
PST PTrSL%enty 94  GIVEN PAINT MANUFACTURING 111 N PIEDRAS, EL PASO, TX 79905 1306
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 97  HILTON CAMINO REAL 101 S EL PASO St, EL PASO, TX 79901 1308
PST PTrgégeerfy 98  INTERSTATE CHEVRON 5045 S DESERT BLVD, EL PASO, TX 79932 1310
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 100 W SILVER RECYCLING 1720 MAGOFFIN, EL PASO, TX 79901 1321
PST PTrgL%‘f,[ty 101 EL PASO IRON & METAL 1535 E SAN ANTONIO, EL PASO, TX 79901 1323
PST PTrgL%erEy 104 CITY HALL EMERGENCY GENERATOR 2 CIVIC CENTER PLZ, EL PASO, TX 79901 1327
PST PTrSL%enty 105 ARTURO GARCIA 1908 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 1331
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 106 7 ELEVEN 57619 501 N COPIA ST, EL PASO, TX 79903 1339
PST PTrgégeerfy 109 WRANGLER 500 W OVERLAND, EL PASO, TX 79901 1344
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 109 WRANGLER 501 W PISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1346
PST PTrgL%‘f,[ty 110 NO 9 FIRE STATION 47 DALLAS, EL PASO, TX 79901 1354
PST PTrgL%erEy 111 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE FACILITY ~ 130 N COTTON, EL PASO, TX 79901 1356
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PST PTrg{)%erfy 112 FIRESTONE STORE 44A6 1025 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1365
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 113 GREYHOUND LINES 201 W MAIN ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1370
PST PTrgL%‘ftty 114 EDCO CORP 694 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 1379
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 115 BAMCO 1806 MAGOFFIN AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1381
PST PTrSL%enty 116 ROBERT MCKEE 1918 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1389
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 117 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1266 1600 E PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1393
PST PTg;%erfy 119 MAYFIELD LUMBER & POOL 1516 E SAN ANTONIO, EL PASO, TX 79901 1400
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 120 O & A TEX-PACK EXPRESS 2031 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 1404
PST PTrgL%‘ftty 121 NATIONAL RESTAURANT SUPPLY 320 W SAN ANTONIO, EL PASO, TX 79901 1406
PST PTrgL%erEy 123 HANLEY PAINT MFG 1531 MAGOFFIN AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1410
PST PTrSL%enty 124 HAMPORT INVESTMENTS 1609 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 1417
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 125 HASCOM FROZEN FOODS 2215 MYRTLE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1442
PST PTg;%erfy 126 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE 614 MYRTLE ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1446
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 127 RIO GRANDE THUNDERBIRD 2000 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79922 1451
PST e 128 Fr A Gy T AN OFDALLAS = 301 E MAIN ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1458
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 129 KOL EQUIPMENT 1700 E PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1462
PST PTrSL%enty 130 BORDER MACHINERY COMPANY 1710 E PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1464
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 130 ORTEGA CONSTRUCTION 1708 1ST AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1472
PST PTg;%erfy 130 BORDER MACHINERY 1708 1ST AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1474
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 131 TREE LAWN CORP 3424 DONIPHAN, EL PASO, TX 79922 1476
PST PTrgL%‘ftty 133 CHEVRON 73303 600 S MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1481
PST PTrgL%erEy 134 STATTON TRANSPORTATION 3805 FRUTAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 1488
PST PTrSL%enty 135 EL PASO WASTE MATERIAL 900 CANAL ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1490
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 138 KAIBAB LUBRICATING SPECIALISTS 2000 A WYOMING AVE, EL PASO, TX 79903 1492
PST PTg;%erfy 139 7 ELEVEN 53309 1200 E YANDELL DR, EL PASO, TX 79902 1501
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PST PTrgB%ﬁy 139 BOHLY J BOYLES 1200 E YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79951 1509
PST PTrSL%enty 140 PARAGON CABLE 1500 BASSETT AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1513
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 141 GUILLEN SCHOOL 900 S COTTON, EL PASO, TX 79902 1515
PST PTrSL%erfy 142 ASARCO EL PASO 2301 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 1517
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 144 SUPER STOP 30 2329 E MISSOURI AVE, EL PASO, TX 79903 1525
PST PTrgL%‘ftty 144 FORMER SERVICE CHIEF TEXACO 2329 E MISSOURI, EL PASO, TX 79903 1527
pST Target 145 NORTHWEST WASTEWATER TREATMENT 701 EXECUTIVE CENTER BLVD, EL PASO,  jcoc

Property PLANT TX 79922

PST PTrSL%enty 146 PAYANS TOURIST SERVICE 2901 E PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79905 1537
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 146 FLORENCIO & ELISA PAYAN 2901 PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79904 1548
PST PTrSL%erfy 147 CONSUMERS ICE 1621 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1553
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 148 CHEVRON 78065 618 S EL PASO ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1558
PST PTrgL%‘ftty 149 EL PASO MAIN 532 CO 500 TEXAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1565
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 151 ACTION WEST MFG 1931 MYRTLE AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1572
PST PTrSL%enty 152 EL PASO MOTOR CAR HOUSE 401 N DALLAS, EL PASO, TX 79902 1576
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 153 PAISANO TEXACO 600 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 1580
PST PTSL%% 154 EL PASO YARD COTTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1585
PST P-Eg[r)%(?tty 163 EL PASO VALLEY COTTON ASSN INC 212 8TH St, FABENS, TX 79838 1592
PST PTrgL%‘ftty 164 KAHNS BAKERY 301 N DALLAS, EL PASO, TX 79901 1594
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 166 GEO S THOMSON CO INC 3738 DURAZNO, EL APSO, TX 79905 1599
PST PTrSL%enty 174 R D LOWMAN GENERAL CONTRACTOR 1617 E MISSOURI, EL PASO, TX 79902 1601
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 176 EL PASO MACHINE AND STEEL 1600 E 4TH AVE, EL PASO, TX 79984 1603
PST PTrSL%erfy 177 PEREZ-IDENT PEPPERS 3618 FRUTAS, EL PASO, TX 79905 1610
PST P-Eg[r)%(?tty 178 CLOTHING MFGRS OF EL PASO 2000 E MILLS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1612
PST PTrgL%‘ftty 179 ALLTEL EL PASO MTSO AND CELL SITE 4748 OSBORNE DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 1614
PST PTrgL%erEy 181 MARRISON SPECIALTY CO 3912 FRUTAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 1616

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com

Page 23




2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Mapped Sites Summary

Border Highway West

Distance Site
Database Tf;?gn;t Map ID |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details

Property Page #
*Sites are sorted by database tier, database, and distance from the target site.
PST PTS{)%erfy 182 IRCA CORP 4413 DURAZNO ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 1618
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 183 CALLAGHAN ELECTRIC 118 N PIEDRAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 1620
PST PTrgE%?tty 184 COUNTRY CLUB TEXACO 5035 S DESERT Blvd, EL PASO, TX 79912 1624
PST PTrgB%erEy 185 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1365 300 S SAINT VRAIN ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1631
PST Ptg;%er}y 186 PROFESSIONAL FOOD SYSTEM 1700 DELTA, EL PASO, TX 79901 1636
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 187 WARDY NUT 1620 MYRTLE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1638
PST PTS;%erfy 188 ROBERT E MCKEE 2101 E MILLS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1642
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 189 NELCO ELECTRIC 1200 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1647
PST PTrgE%?tty 190 PAISANO TRUCK STOP 311 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1649
PST PTrgB%erEy 191 CIRCLE K STORE 2701227 1400 W YANDELL DR, EL PASO, TX 79902 1657
PST Ptg;%er}y 192 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1261 7660 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79912 1662
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 193 C&R FUEL SYSTEMS 5 28 SAN MARCOS, EL PASO, TX 79922 1669
PST PTSL%% 194 PASO DEL NORTE PARKING 520 W SAN ANTONIO AVE, EL PASO, TX 7 1671
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 195 PARKRITE GARAGE 405 N OREGON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1675
PST PTrgE%?tty 196 COPIA SHAMROCK 511 N COPIA ST, EL PASO, TX 79903 1679
PST PTrgB%erEy 197 INTL FOREIGN AUTO 601 WYOMING AVE, EL PASO, TX 79902 1688
PST Ptg;%er}y 198 CLHILL 3803 FRUTAS, EL PASO, TX 79905 1692
PST PTrg{)%?tty 199 GREYHOUND LINES 200 W SAN ANTONIO ST, EL PASO, TXT9 1604
PST PTS;%erfy 200 WYLER INDUSTRIAL WORKS 711'S ST VRAIN ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1696
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 201 R B WICKER TIRE AND RUBBER 701 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1704
PST PTrgE%?tty 202 ESQUIVELS T BIRD 2331 MYRTLE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1708
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 203 KIVA OIL CO 1508 401 S PIEDRAS, EL PASO, TX 79903 1715
PST Ptg;%er}y 204 THERESA AZAR 2415 TEXAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1719
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 205 NO 11 FIRE STATION 331 S SANTA FE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1721
PST PTS;%erfy 206 CENTRAL FIRE STATION 201 S FLORENCE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1723
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PST PTrnge?Ey 207 EL PASO WATER UTILITIES 220 N LEE ST, EL PASO, TX 79961 1728
PST PTrSL%er{y 207 EL PASO WATER UTILITIES 210 N LEE, EL PASO, TX 79961 1733
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 208 YANDELL AUTO SERVICE 1101 E MISSOURI, EL PASO, TX 79902 1738
PST PTS;%er}y 209 BIO DYNE CHEMICAL COMPANY 1315 W MAIN, EL PASO, TX 79902 1740
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 210 GAS MART USA 401 S SANTA FE ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1742
PST P, 211 B FASOIOS ANGELESLIMOUSINE = 750 5 0REGON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1751
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 212 RAMSEY STEEL 4137 ROSA, EL PASO, TX 79905 1753
PST PTrSL%er{y 213 KEEBLER COMPANY 2112 WYOMING ST, EL PASO, TX 79903 1755
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 214 CEMEX TORRO PLANT 3125 W PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79930 1757
PST PTS;%er}y 215 VFW HALL 3933 FINDLEY AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 1762
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 216 SUPER MOTOR 1001 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 1764
PST PTrgE%?tty 217 GSA FLEET MANAGEMENT CENTER 900 E MYRTLE ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1766
PST PTrgL%erEy 218 FUTRELL FUNERAL HOME 201 E YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79902 1768
PST PTrSL%er{y 219 EL PASO METALLURGY LAB 613 TEXAS, EL PASO, TX 79978 1770
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 220 KFC NATIONAL MANAGEMENT 7010 CENTRAL, EL PASO, TX 79905 1772
PST PTS;%er}y 221 POLOS PLACE 115 S VIRGINIA, EL PASO, TX 79901 1777
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 222 OCHOA BULK PLANT 719 S OCHOA, EL PASO, TX 79901 1781
PST PTrgE%?tty 223 COMMERCIAL BAKERY 1312 E SAN ANTONIO, EL PASO, TX 79901 1788
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 224 EDNOR FOODS 3601 FRUTAS, EL PASO, TX 79905 1790
PST PTrSL%er{y 225 B &P AUTO REPAIR 512 N COPIA, EL PASO, TX 79902 1792
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 226 TRI STATE EQUIP CO 410 S COTTON AVE, EL PASO, TX 79945 1794
PST PTS;%er}y 227 STANTON STREET PROPERTY 601 N STANTON, EL PASO, TX 79901 1798
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 228 SURGICAL CENTER OF EL PASO 1815 N STANTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 1803
PST PTrgE%?tty 229 ULTRA MART 1414 E PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1805
PST PTrgL%erEy 229 LOS PAISANOS LV YARDENI 1414 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79903 1807
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PST PTrg{)%erfy 230 DOWNTOWN CHEVRON 9 715 N STANTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 1812
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 231 MAG INDUSTRIES 1535 BASSETT, EL PASO, TX 79901 1814
PST PTrgL%‘f,[ty 232 CORTEZ ON THE PLAZA 310 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79901 1816
PST PTrgL%erEy 233 DIESEL FUEL INJECTION 3700 GATEWAY BLVD, EL PASO, TX 79905 1818
PST PTrSL%enty 234 WILTEL COMMUNICATIONS ELPSTX1W 201 E MAIN DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1820
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 234 QWEST EL PASO MAIN 201 E MAIN ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1822
PST PTrgégeerfy 235 MACK MASSEY 950 CROCKETT, EL PASO, TX 79922 1824
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 236 VACANT LOT 120 N FLORENCE ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1826
PST PTrgL%‘f,[ty 237 SPRINT EL PASO SWITCH 7631 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 1828
PST PTrgL%erEy 238 STEELCON BUILDING CO INC 10733 N HORN CIR, SOCORRO, TX 79927 1830
PST PTrSL%enty 239 FUNK & CO 2000 MYRTLE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1834
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 240 SUNLAND OUTDOOR 2900 DURAZNO, EL PASO, TX 79905 1836
PST PTrgégeerfy 241 SUPER STOP 2133 CENTRAL AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 1838
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 242 B F GOODRICH TIRE STORE 501 TEXAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1842
PST PTrgL%‘f,[ty 243 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY OF EL PASO 1431 TEXAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1844
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 244 C&R FUEL CONTROL 43 800 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1846
PST PTrSL%enty 245 SPRINT EL PASO POP 151 N BOONE St, EL PASO, TX 79926 1853
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 246 LOOMIS ARMORED EL PASO 3611 DURAZNO AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 1855
PST PTrgégeerfy 247 FLEETLINE CAR-TRUCK RENTAL 1420 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1859
PST PTrg;r)%?tty 248  LITTLEFIELD EQUIPTMENT 2126 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 1861
PST PTrgL%‘f,[ty 249 GONZALEZ MARIALUISA 3424 FRUTAS, EL PASO, TX 79905 1863
PST PTrgL%erEy 250 PROPERTY OF NORA B MARTIN 3900 ALEMEDA, EL PASO, TX 79905 1865
PST PTrSL%enty 251 THE 2ND HAND STORE 180 N COTTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1870
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 252 D H SHELTON & ASSOC 2101 E MISSOURI ST, EL PASO, TX 79903 1872
PST PTSL%% 253 ADDCO 3117 ROSA, EL PASO, TX 79905 1874
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PST PTrngeﬁy 254 U S COURTHOUSE gil E SAN ANTONIO ST, EL PASO, TX 799 ;g-¢
PST PTrSE%ertty 255 US FEDERAL BUILDING [O0 E SAN ANTONIO ST, EL PASO, TX 799 1573
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 256 THERMAL CONTROL 3509 DURANZO, EL PASO, TX 79905 1880
PST PTrSE)%erEy 257 EL PASO COUNTY MOTOR POOL GARAGE 163 N CEBARA, EL PASO, TX 79903 1882
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 258 WESTERN AUTO 425 E PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1884
PST PTrgE%Ttty = O (1&01 E OVERLAND AVE, EL PASO, TX 799 ;00s
PST PTrg;Jgeﬁy 260 ATC MANAGEMENT 1101 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79948 1893
PST PTr(%%enty 261 WYLER WAREHOUSE 802 S ST VRAIN, EL PASO, TX 79944 1898
PST P-Iltgg)%ertty 262 WOODTEK 1225 TEXAS, EL PASO, TX 79901 1902
PST PTrSE)%erEy 263 FRONTIER FOODS 1515 E PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 1904
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 264 ERNEST HOGUE 1800 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79902 1906
PST PTrgE%Ttty T égggzDONIPHAN PARK CIR, EL PASO, TX _—
PST PTrg;)%erEy 272 EL PASO COUNTY 911 CENTER 200 N KANSAS, EL PASO, TX 79901 1913
PST PTr(%%enty 275 BOHANONS GARAGE 1901 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 1915
PST PTrg{)%?tty 277 EASTSIDE INDUSTRIAL PROP SANTON & YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79912 1917
PST PTrSE)%erEy 279 LAWYERS TITLE OF EL PASO E 02 YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79902 1926
PST PTrgrr)%?tty 280 VACANT LOT 2600 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 1928
PST pTrgL%?'[ty 281 C BOONE SERVICE 2501 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 1930
PST PTrg;)%erEy 282 ABC TOOL & EQUIP RENTAL 300 E SUNSET, EL PASO, TX 79922 1934
PST PTr(%%enty 286 HARDING-ORR & MCDANIEL 320 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79902 1938
PST 0.01milesN 288 H &H CAR WASH 701 E YANDELL DR, EL PASO, TX 79902 1940
PST 0-0,1\1{,'\}"95 289 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF EL PASO 2400 E YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79903 1948
PST O'OZSV”\}“GS 291  WHIGHAMS GAS & TRACK 3494 DONIPHIN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 1952
PST 0.03miles 292 AREAIRON & STEEL 4653 OSBORNE, EL PASO, TX 79922 1957
PST O-Of\lvn(}”es 294 DISCOUNT FURNITURE 900 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 1962
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PST O-OEV"\}"QS 295 SUNLAND PARK AUTO SERVICE CENTER 530 SUNLAND PARKDR, EL PASO, TX799 1967
PST O'O?\l\?\}”es 296 WALLIS CLEANERS 405 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79902 1978
PST O'Oﬁ,wi'es 297 QUEEN CARPET CO DOWNTOWN BRAKE 1301 E YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79902 1980
0.03 miles
PST Target 298 BILLS GULF 2628 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79930 1984
Property
PST 0.04milesS 299 CHAVEZ TRUCKING INC 4330 ROSA ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 1991
PST O'Of\lvr{}”es 300 CONTROL & EQUIPMENT 2001 E YANDELL ST, EL PASO, TX 79903 1995
0.04 miles
PST Target 301 PRICES CREAMERIES 600 N PIEDRAS, EL PASO, TX 79903 1997
Property
PST O-O‘é\”,\“,"es 302 ANGELES METAL SYSTEMS 4673 OSBORNE DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 2005
0.04 miles ENG SCIENCE COMPLEX BL, EL PASO,
PST Y 304 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS EL PASO o Soocs 2007
PST 0.05 miles NE 305 HASKELL ST SEWER TRTMT PLANT DELI -5 BLKE OF BOO, EL PASO, TX 2009
PST 0.05 miles NE 305 HASKELL STREET PLANT 4100 DELTA DR, EL PASO, TX 79905 2013
PST O-O?\N”(‘,”es 306 FIRST SAVINGS BANK 909 N MESA St, EL PASO, TX 79901 2015
PST 0.05milesW 308 POLICE WESTSIDE REGIONAL COMMAND 4801 OSBORNE, EL PASO, TX 79912 2017
0.05 miles
PST Target 309 SUPREME LAUNDRY 2631 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 2019
Property
PST 0-058\,“{‘,"‘*3 310 SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO LLC Toa5, ONIPHAN PARK CIR, EL PASO. TX 2023
ST 0.05Mies 410 OQWEST EL PASO DONAPHIN 1095 DONIPHAN PARK CIR, EL PASO, TX 5005
SwW 79922
PST 0.06 milesE 312 PALLET SERVICE 4700 DURAZNO ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 2027
PST O'Of\l\'}\}”es 313 PROVIDENCE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2001 N OREGON ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 2035
PST 0.07 milesW 316 GLOBAL ALTERNATIVE FUELS 3500 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79932 2043
PST 0.07 milesW 317 JORDAN & NOBLES CONST 240 E SUNSET, EL PASO, TX 79913 2057
0.07 miles
PST Target 318 LALOS TIRE SHOP 2900 WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79903 2061
Property
PST 0.08 milesW 322 MOVE WEST 4949 OSBORNE, EL PASO, TX 79912 2068
PST O'O%V"\}"es 323 DEL NORTE MASONRY 4560 RIPLEY, EL PASO, TX 79922 2072
PST 0.1 milesNW 326 NO 10 FIRE STATION 1801 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79902 2076
PST 0.1 miles N\W 327 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1259 1915 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79902 2078
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PST 0.11miesE 330 BRISCO ENTERPRISE 447 EXECUTIVE CENTER BLVD, EL PASO, 545

TX 79902

PST 0-1,1\“'}“\,"93 331 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 1353 1921 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79902 2089

PST 011 Miles 333 EL PASO COUNTY LANDMARK 1014 N STANTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 2094

PST 0-1%\%"95 336 AMERICAN MINERALS 3666 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 2098

PST 0'1f\|{f‘v“es 337 TUNEUP MASTERS STORE 1158 2000 GRANT AVE, EL PASO, TX 79930 2105
0.13 miles

PST Target 339 GOOD TIME STORE 38 716 N PIEDRAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79903 2107

Property

PST 0.14milesN 340 FIRE STATION 3 721 E RIO GRANDE, EL PASO, TX 79902 2112

PST 0.14 milesW 341 SAMS CLUB 8153 7970 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79932 2116
0.15 miles

PST Target 343  VACANT 2830 E YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79903 2120

Property

PST 0-15évn\}"es 345 PASO DEL NORTE OIL 3670 DONIPHAN, EL PASO, TX 79912 2122
0.15 miles

PST AW 346 RIPLEY WAREHOUSE 4617 RIPLEY, EL PASO, TX 79922 2130

PST 0.16 milesE 348 EL PASO COUNTY COLISEUM 4100 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79905 2132
0.16 miles

PST S 350 RIPLEY WAREHOUSES 4585 RIPLEY, EL PASO, TX 79922 2134

PST O'lf\l{,"\,"es 352 CENTRAL ENERGY PLANT LONE STAR 500 W UNIVERSITY, EL PASO, TX 79968 2136

PST 0.18 milesE 354 FIVE SPRINGS CORPS 4751 DURAZNO, EL PASO, TX 79905 2140

PST 0.18 miles NE 355 THE VINCE HAGAN 4660 DELTA DR, EL PASO, TX 79905 2144

PST 0.18 miles SE 356 FIRE STATION 5 4240 ALAMEDA, EL PASO, TX 79905 2146
0.18 miles

PST S 357 7 ELEVEN 57614 2112 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 2150
0.18 miles

PST W 358 GOOD TIME STORE 11 2119 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79907 2155

PST 0.18 miles NE 359 AMIGO TEXACO 4650 DELTA ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 2160

PST 0.19 miles NE 360 J D ABRAMS 4640 DELTA, EL PASO, TX 79905 2168

BT orslmiles N R O EIECTRIC GO 3501 DONIPHAN RD, SUNLAND PARK, NM ;¢

SW 88063

PST 0.1%\n/\ﬁ/iles 362 BOB-Os FAMILY FUN CENTER gggl CONSTITUTION DR, EL PASO, TX79 ;76

PST 0-215\,"\}"95 364 SIERRA DISTRIBUTORS 4564 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 2178
0.21 miles

PST S 365 SPUR SERVICES 4700 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 2182
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PST 0.21 milesW 366 CROSSROADS VALERO 8004 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79922 2191
PST O.Zﬁlvn\}iles 368 CIRCLE K STORE 2706130 2200 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 2198
0.22 miles EL PASO WATER UTILITIES LIFT STATION 1063 SUNLAND PARK DR, EL PASO, TX 79
PST 369 2214
SW 113 922
PST 0.23 miles E 372 PEP BOYS 753 7465 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79912 2216
PST O.Z%Vn\}iles 373 DIAMOND SHAMROCK 869 3668 DONIPHAN, EL PASO, TX 79922 2218
PST 0.24 milesW 374  PHILLIPS AUTOMOTIVE 4760 DONIPHAN, EL PASO, TX 79922 2223
PST 0.24 miles E 375 POPULAR DISTRIBUTION CTR 301 REYNOLDS ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 2228
VCP PTrg;)%ertty 11  Southdown, Inc. dba Southwestern Portland 2825 West Paisano, El Paso, TX 2239
Target . IH-10 and Executive Boulevard, El Paso, TX 7
VCP Property 167 Oglebay Norton Minerals, Inc. 9922 2240
VCP 0.24 miles 375 The Popular Dry Goods 301 Raynolds Street, El Paso, TX 79912 2241
VCP 0.33 milesW 390 El Paso SWBT Substation 100 East Sunset Drive, El Paso, TX 2242
VCP 0.37miles 395 Miles El Paso Investment, Ltd. Rosa Street - 5000 Block, El Paso, TX 2243
VCP 0.4 miles E 397 Tract 3A, Elijah Bennett Survey 5104 Rosa Avenue, El Paso, TX 2244
ST BWN PTrg[r)%?tty 46  Casa Magoffin Compeneros 1101 Magoffin Avenue, El Paso, TX 79901 2245
RCRA PTrgg%?tty 1  TEXAS PLATING COMPANY INC 1927 MILLS, EL PASO, TX 79901 2246
RCRA Pill:glr;%?%y 2 EL PASO PLATING WORKS INC 2422 WYOMING AVE, EL PASO, TX 79903 2248
Target 300 E MAIN STREET STE 902, EL PASO,
RCRA Property 4 BRAVO MANUFACTURING TX 79901 2250
Target DALLAS ST AT TRAIN YD, EL PASO, TX 7
RCRA Property 7 SOUTHERN PACIFIC PIPE LINES INC 9901 2252
RCRA P-Ir-gé)%er’gy 8 APPLIED ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC 1600 DELTA DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 2254
RCRA PTrgrr)%?tty 9  ANGELS BODY SHOP 2332 BASSETT, EL PASO, TX 79901 2256
RCRA Flﬁﬁﬂ} 12 HATCH INCORPORATED 1206 MYRTLE AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2258
RCRA Pill:glr;%?%y 17 MID TOWN BODY & GLASS 1615 E PAISANO DR, EL PASO, TX 79901 2260
RCRA P-I;g;)geenty 18 CHINO MACHINE SHOP 2200 TEXAS, EL PASO, TX 79901 2262
Target 700 SAN FRANCISCO AVE SUITE A, EL
RCRA Property 19 CITY OF EL PASO SUN METRO TRANSIT PASO, TX 79901 2264
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RCRA PTS{)%er,fy 20 FORD MOTOR COMPANY 2906 DURAZNO, EL PASO, TX 79905 2267
RCRA PTrg;r)%?tty 21  EXCLUSIVE CLEANERS 3718 ALAMEDA, EL PASO, TX 79901 2269
Target 1700 N OREGON SUITE 600, EL PASO, TX
RCRA Property 22 ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEONS =8900 2271
RCRA Target 23 WARD COMPANY INC 1515 MAGOFFIN STE 31, EL PASO, TX799 -4
Property 01
Target 3715 DURAZNO AVENUE, EL PASO, TX 79
RCRA Proporty 24  AMERICAN GARMENT i 2275
RCRA P-Iltgg)%ertty 25  EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 100 N STANTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 2277
RCRA PTS;%% 25 PECOS COMPANY TEXAS AT STANTON, EL PASO, TX 79978 2279
RCRA PTrg;r)%?tty 25  EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 100 N STANTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 2281
RCRA PTrgE%‘?tty 26 X-PERT BODY CRAFT 157 CEBADA, EL PASO, TX 79905 2283
RCRA Ptg;%?gy 27 DAYTONA BODY & PAINT 1211 E WYOMING, EL PASO, TX 79902 2285
RCRA PTrSL%enty 29 OSUALDO LOYA 2127 E TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2287
Target THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER
RCRA Property 31  GOMPANY 500 E OVERLAND, EL PASO, TX 79901 2289
RCRA PTS;%% 32 GENERAL TIRE SERVICE 164 N COTTON, EL PASO, TX 79901 2291
RCRA PTrg;r)%?tty 34  PACIFIC MOTOR TRUCKING COMPANY 211 N PIEDRAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 2293
RCRA PTrgE%‘?tty 35 SUPERIOR PRINTING INC 1609 TEXAS, EL PASO, TX 79901 2295
RCRA Ptg;%?gy 37 AMERICAN STARTER & AUTOMOTIVE 623 LANGTRY, EL PASO, TX 79902 2297
Target 777 EXECUTIVE CENTER BLVD, EL PASO,
RCRA Proporty 38  WHITFIELD TANK LINES INC e 2299
Target TRANSPORTES AGUILA DE CD JUAREZ SA
RCRA Property 39 pEov 3909 DURAZNO AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 2301
RCRA PTS;%% 41 METAL RECYCLING 2505 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79999 2303
RCRA PTrg;r)%?tty 42  COLUMBIA WEST MEDICAL CENTER 1801 N OREGON, EL PASO, TX 79902 2305
RCRA PTrgE%‘?tty 45 TAYLOR-SIMPKINS WELDING PRODUCTS 1805 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79922 2307
RCRA PTrg;Jgeﬁy 47  EL PASO TIMES INC 401 E MILLS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2309
RCRA PTrSL%enty 48 SOUTHWESTERN RESOURCES 1804 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2311
RCRA P-Iltgg)%ertty 51  FLETES MOLINA 109 S RAENOR ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 2313
Target 306 E PAISANO DR STE 232, EL PASO, TX
RCRA Property 52 TRANSPORTES JY R s il 2315
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RCRA Ptgg%ﬁy 53  WESTERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTION 1000 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2318
RCRA PTrSE%enty 55 NOCRNATIONAL BOUNDARY AND WATER 5616 W PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79922 2320
RCRA P-Iltgg)%ertty 56 WHY WASTEWATER INC 3350 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 2322
RCRA PTg;%er,:y 57 SOUTH EL PASO HOSPITAL 702 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 2324
RCRA PTrg;r)%?tty 58  JOHNNYS BODY SHOP INC 167 N COPIA ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 2326
RCRA PTrgL%‘?tty 59  UNION PACIFIC RR-DALLAS YARD 1500 E OVERLAND, EL PASO, TX 79901 2328
RCRA PTrgL%erEy 61 EL PASO ELECTRIC COMPANY 601 S SANTA FE ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 2330
RCRA PTrSL%enty 63 CHEVRON USA INC 219 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 2333
RCRA P-Iltgg)%ertty 64 DORADO PRODUCTS INC 1730 MYRTLE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2335
RCRA PTg;%er,:y 65 COLORMASTER BODY SHOP 1500 WYOMING AVE, EL PASO, TX 79902 2337
RCRA PTrg;r)%?tty 68 SUN WORLD CORPORATION 900 MAGOFFIN AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2339
RCRA PTrgL%‘?tty 70 EL PASO TIMES INC 300 N CAMPBELL ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 2341
RCRA PTrgL%erEy 72 GENERAL TIRE SERVICE 715 TEXAS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2343
RCRA PTrSL%enty 73 JOHN H HARLAND COMPANY 3750 DURAZNO AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 2345
RCRA P-Iltgg)%ertty 74 CHEVRON USA 600 MESA STREET, EL PASO, TX 79901 2347
RCRA PTg;%er,:y 75 NATIONAL BUSINESS SERVICES 1601 MAGOFFIN AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2349
RCRA PTrg;r)%?tty 76  SPRAYMASTER BODY & PAINT SHOP 2015 MYRTLE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2351
RCRA PTrgE%Ttty 77 DUERNETIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL 1912 MYRTLE ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 2353
RCRA PTrg;Jgeﬁy 78  CITY OF EL PASO 210 S CAMPBELL ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 2355
RCRA PTrSL%enty 79 CHEMICAL HANDLING CORP 2137 MILLS, EL PASO, TX 79901 2357
RCRA PTrg{)%?tty 79 CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATION SSor MILLS AVE. SUITE C, EL PASO, TX T 2359
RCRA PTg;%er,:y 81 CHEVRON USA INC 3431 ALAMEDA, EL PASO, TX 79905 2361
RCRA PTrgrr)%?tty 84 DAN POST BOOTS 1500 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 2363
RCRA PTrgE%Ttty 85 QiiEiC PRLM COMPANY 2004 BASSETT, EL PASO, TX 79901 2365
RCRA PTrgL%erEy 86 GUYNES PRINTING CO INC 614 S STANTON ST, EL PASO, TX 79901 2367
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RCRA PTrg{)%er,fy 89 CHEVRON USA INC 220 E PAISANO, EL PASO, TX 79901 2369
RCRA P-Eg[r)%(?tty 90 ABDICK PRODUCTS OF EL PASO 1314 E YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79902 2371
RCRA PTrgL%‘ftty 91 LEVI STRAUSS & CO 2101 CYPRESS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 2373
RCRA PTrgL%erEy 94  KELLY MOORE PAINT COMPANY 111 N PIEDRAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 2375
RCRA PTrSL%enty 95 INDUSTRIAL RECYCLING 3605 ROSA AVENUE, EL PASO, TX 79905 2377
RCRA PTrg{)%?tty 97  HILTON CAMINO REAL PASO DEL NORTE ot S EL PASO STREET, EL PASO, TX 799 5379
RCRA PTSL%% 98  INTERSTATE CHEVRON o0 WINTERSTATE 10, EL PASO, TX 799 5381
RCRA P-Eg[r)%(?tty 102 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 201 N PIEDRAS ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 2383
RCRA PTrgL%‘ftty 107  HILL PRINTING COMPANY 1810 WYOMING AVE, EL PASO, TX 79942 2386
RCRA PTrgL%erEy 108 CITY OF EL PASO 1930 MAGOFFIN AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2388
RCRA PTrSL%enty 109 WRANGLER INC 500 WEST OVERLAND, EL PASO, TX 79901 2390
RCRA P-Iltgg)%ertty 150 ALPHA RECYCLING & ENVIRONMENTAL 1820 E MILLS AVE, EL PASO, TX 79901 2392
RCRA PTrSL%erfy 160 ENCON ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS INC 155 N SAN MARCIAL, EL PASO, TX 79905 2394
RCRA PTrg;r)%?tty 169 LOS ANGELES BODY SHOP INC 320 S COPIA ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 2396
RCRA PTrgL%‘ftty 169 LOS ANGELES BODY SHOP INC 320 S COPIA ST, EL PASO, TX 79905 2398
RCRA PTrngeerEy 171 BORTEC INC %éo'\i KANSAS ST STE 1205, EL PASO, TX  ,,q9
RCRA PTrSL%enty 174 SHB AGRA INC 1617 E MISSOURI, EL PASO, TX 79902 2402
RCRA P-Iltgg)%ertty 278 WINTERGARDEN TRANSPORT 2600 GATEWAY EAST, EL PASO, TX 79901 2404
RCRA PTrSL%erfy 284 ANGELUS CLEANERS 816 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 2406
RCRA PTrgrr)%?tty 285 THUNDER PRODUCTS 4313 ROSA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79905 2408
RCRA 0-0}\,{,"\,"‘*5 289 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF EL PASO INC 2400 E YANDELL, EL PASO, TX 79903 2410
RCRA 0.03milesS 293 PPG/SUN CITY WAREHOUSE 4601 ROSA STREET, EL PASO, TX 79915 2412
RCRA O-Of\lv"\}"es 296 FORMER WALLIS CLEANERS 405 MONTANA AVE, EL PASO, TX 79902 2414
RCRA 0.06 milesW 311 MESA PLAZA CLEANERS 7930 N MESA STE B14, EL PASO, TX 79932 2416
RCRA 006 milesE 312 DESERT WEST OIL RECOVERY ATCYIDLIRAZINIO A, IBL PRS0, TR TRRIOE

514
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RCRA O-Of\lv”(‘,”es 313 PROVIDENCE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 2001 N OREGON ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 2420
RCRA 0.07miles  51c  GERALD HALABY MD 1900 N OREGON STE 410, EL PASO, TX7 505
NW 9902
RCRA 0.07 miles SE 319 LA BODY SHOP 4214 ALAMEDA, EL PASO, TX 79905 2424
RCRA O-O?\l\r,'\}"es 320 FRONTERA ENVIRONMENTAL 2310 MONTANA, EL PASO, TX 79903 2426
RCRA O'OQSVTI“GS 323 DEL NORTE MASONRY PRODUCTS INC 4560 RIPLEY, EL PASO, TX 79922 2428
RCRA O'Ogsv"\}"es 325 REXCEL COATINGS CORP 4600 RIPLEY DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 2430
RCRA 0.12 milesNE 335 KITS CAMERAS INC NO 125 150 Sona-AND DR SPACE N2, EL PASO, 2432
RCRA 0-1%\,“\}"95 336 AMERICAN MINERALS INC 3666 DONIPHAN DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 2434
RCRA 013 Miles 337  TUNEUP MASTERS INC 2000 GRANT AVE, EL PASO, TX 79930 2436
0.13 miles
RCRA Target 338 RPM SCREEN PRINT 2728 YANDELL E, EL PASO, TX 79903 2438
Property
RCRA 0-12\,”{}"35 344 SEPTOR ELECTRONICS 4605 RIPLEY DR, EL PASO, TX 79922 2440
RCRA 0-1Z\N"\}"es 351 SUPERIOR COPY MACHINES OF 2001 GRANT AVE, EL PASO, TX 79930 2442
0.18 miles
RCRA o 358 CHEVRON USA INC 2119 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79902 2444
RCRA 0.2 miles SW 363 WTTC INC 4584 DONIPHAN, EL PASO, TX 77922 2446
0.22 miles
RCRA 2 368 PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY 2200 N MESA, EL PASO, TX 79902 2448
RCRA 0.23milesE 371 LESTER HUMPHREY INC o500 RIOBRAVO STE 105, EL PASO. TXT 2450
RCRA 0.24miesE 375 SIELGHTING PRODCOMPONENTES 301 N CONCEPCION, EL PASO, TX 79905 2452
DRYC PTrSL%erfy 284 ANGELUS CLEANERS 816 N MESA ST, EL PASO, TX 79902 2454
0.05 miles
DRYC Target 309 SUPREME LAUNDRY & CLEANERS 2631 WYOMING AVE, EL PASO, TX 79903 2455
Property
DRYC 0.06 milesW 311 THE MAX CLEANERS MESA PLAZA Jogo WMESA ST STE B14, EL PASO, TXT 2456
DRYC 0.15milesN 347 VELVET CLEANERS 3431 E YANDELL DR, EL PASO, TX 79903 2457
Target . .
IHW Property 1 Texas Plating 1927 Mills, El Paso, TX 79901 2458
IHW P1;g£>%$tty 2 El Paso Plating Works 2422 Wyoming Ave, El Paso, TX 79903 2459
IHW PTrg{)%er,fy 4  Manufacturera del Bravu Sa de CV 300 E Main Street, El Paso, TX 79901 2460
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IHW PTrgB%ﬁy 5  SITSA Transportation 1730 Bassett Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2461
Target AT

IHW Property 6 Speedy Press 100 Porfirio Diaz, El Paso, TX 79902 2462

IHW PTarget 7 Southern Pacific Dallas St at Train Yd, El Paso, TX 79901 2463
roperty

IHW PTr(‘;‘;%erfy 8  Applied Environmental Services 1600 Delta DR, El Paso, TX 79901 2464

IHW PTrg;r)%?tty 8  Applied Environmental Services 1600 Delta, El Paso, TX 79901 2465
Target

IHW Property 9 Angels Body Shop 2332 Bassett, El Paso, TX 79901 2466
Target El Paso City County Health Department

IHW Property 10 Jiiman Cir 222 S Campbell St, El Paso, TX 79901 2467

IHW Ptg;%erfy 11  Jobe Concrete Products 2825 W Paisano Dr, El Paso, TX 79922 2468

IHW P1;g£)%$tty 11  Southwestern Portland Cement 2825 W Paisano Dr, El Paso, TX 79922 2469

IHW PTarget 12 Hatch Incorporated 1206 Myrtle Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2470
roperty

IHW PTrgrr)%?tty 17 Mid Town Body & Glass 1615 E Paisano Dr, El Paso, TX 79901 2471
Target : :

IHW Property 18 Chino Machine Shop 2200 Texas, El Paso, TX 79901 2472

IHW PTrngeﬁy 18 TEXAS MOTOR AND MACHINE SHOP 2200 TEXAS, EL PASO, TX 79901 2473

IHW PTrSE%ertty 19  City of El Paso Sun Metro Facility 700 San Francisco Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2474

IHW P1;g£)%$tty 19 City of El Paso Sun Metro Transit 700 San Francisco Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2475
Target

IHW Property 20 Favesa 2906 Durazno, El Paso, TX 79905 2476

IHW PTarQEt 21  Exclusive Cleaners 3718 Alameda, El Paso, TX 79901 2477
roperty

IHW PTrg‘g%‘ftty 22  Orthopaedic Surgeons Associates 1700 N Oregon, El Paso, TX 79902 2478
Target '

IHW Property 23  Ward 1515 Magoffin, El Paso, TX 79901 2479

IHW P-Ir-gg%?tty 24  American Garment 3715 Durazno Avenue, El Paso, TX 79905 2480

IHW P-Iltgg)%ertty 25  El Paso Natural Gas 100 N Stanton St, El Paso, TX 79901 2481

IHW P-Ir-gé%er’:y 25 El Paso Hydrocarbons Texas at Stanton, El Paso, TX 79978 2482
Target

IHW Property 25  Terrell Plant 100 N Stanton St, El Paso, TX 79901 2483
Target

IHW Property 26  X-Pert Body Craft 157 Cebada, El Paso, TX 79905 2484

IHW PTrg;Jgeﬁy 27  Daytona Body & Paint 1211 E Wyoming, El Paso, TX 79902 2485
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IHW PTSL%% 28  Earthgrains Baking Company El Paso 711 S Kansas St, El Paso, TX 79924 2486
IHW PTrgrr)%?tty 29  Payless Body Shop 2127 E Texas Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2487
IHW PTrgE%Ttty 30  Southern Pacific Transport 221 N Langtree St, El Paso, TX 79901 2488
IHW PTrg;Jgeﬁy 31  The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 500 E Overland, El Paso, TX 79901 2489
Target - .
IHW Property 32  General Tire Service 164 N Cotton, El Paso, TX 79901 2490
IHW P1;g£)%$tty 33  Discover Recycling 3845 Durazno Ave, El Paso, TX 79905 2491
IHW PTr(‘;‘;%erfy 34  Pacific Motor Trucking Div of Southern 211 N Piedras St, El Paso, TX 79905 2492
IHW PTrg;r)%?tty 34  Pacific Motor Trucking 211 N Piedras St, El Paso, TX 79905 2493
Target . .
IHW Property 35  Superior Printing 1609 Texas, El Paso, TX 79901 2494
Target
IHW Proporty 36  Farah USA 1500 E 3rd Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2495
IHW Ptg;%er}y 37  American Starter & Automotive 623 Langtry, El Paso, TX 79902 2496
IHW PTarget 38 Whitfield Tank Lines Inc 777 Executive Center Blvd, El Paso, TX 79922 2497
roperty
IHW PTSL%% 39  Transportes Aguila de CD Juarez SA de CV 3909 Durazno Ave, El Paso, TX 79905 2498
IHW PTrg;r)%?tty 40  In-Terminal Services 805 S Santa Fe Dr, El Paso, TX 79901 2499
Target :
IHW Property 41  Metal Recycling 2505 Texas Ave, El Paso, TX 79999 2500
IHW PTrg;Jgeﬁy 42 Columbia West Medical Center 1801 N Oregon, El Paso, TX 79902 2501
IHW PTarget 43 OK Machine Shop 3101 Alameda, El Paso, TX 79905 2502
roperty
IHW P1;g£)%$tty 44  Eaglebrook Truck Rail Handling 1200 E Mills Avenue, El Paso, TX 79901 2503
IHW PTSL%% 44 Truck Rail Handling Inc 1200 E Mills Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2504
IHW PTarget 45  Taylor-Simpkins 1805 W Paisano, El Paso, TX 79922 2505
roperty
Target . q
IHW Property 47  El Paso Times 401 E Mills Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2506
Target
IHW Property 48 El Paso Battery 1800 Texas Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2507
IHW Ptg;%er}y 48  Southwestern Resources 1804 Texas Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2508
Target
IHW Property 49  Ace Body Shop 906 Texas Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2509
IHW PTSL%% 50 Productos Powers de Mexico 2120 E Paisano, El Paso, TX 79906 2510
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IHW PTrgB%ﬁy 50  Efren Natalio Porras Degado 2120 Paisano Dr, El Paso, TX 79905 2511
Target :

IHW Property 51 Fletes Molina 109 S Raenor St, El Paso, TX 79905 2512
Target :

IHW Property 52  Transportes Jy R 306 E Paisano Dr, El Paso, TX 79901 2513

IHW PTSL%% 53  Western Technical Institution 1000 Texas Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2514
Target : :

IHW Property 54  American Plating 120 N Cotton, El Paso, TX 79901 2515
Target :

IHW Property 55 IBWC 2616 W Paisano, El Paso, TX 79922 2516

IHW PTarget 56 Why Wastewater 3350 Doniphan Dr, El Paso, TX 79922 2517
roperty

IHW PTrSE%ertty 56  Why Wastewater Inc 3350 Doniphan Drive, El Paso, TX 79922 2518

IHW PTarget 57  South El Paso Hospital 702 E Paisano, El Paso, TX 79901 2519
roperty
Target ]

IHW Property 58  Johnnys Body Shop 167 N Copia St, El Paso, TX 79905 2520

IHW PTrg;r)%?tty 59  Missouri Pacific Truck Lines Inc 1500 E Overland St, El Paso, TX 79901 2521
Target : : .

IHW Property 60  Billy the Kid 394 S Chihuahua, El Paso, TX 79901 2522
Target :

IHW Property 61  El Paso Electric 601 S Santa Fe St, El Paso, TX 79901 2523
Target :

IHW Property 62  El Paso Containers 3900 Rosa, El Paso, TX 79905 2526
Target 3 ;

IHW Property 63  Chevron Fac 7-0868 219 E Paisano, El Paso, TX 79901 2527
Target

IHW Property 64  Dorado Products 1730 Myrtle, El Paso, TX 79901 2528

IHW PTrg;r)%ertty 65  Colormaster Body Shop 1500 Wyoming Ave, El Paso, TX 79902 2529
Target ’ ;

IHW Property 66  Print World 110 N St Vrain, El Paso, TX 79901 2530

IHW PTrg;Jgeﬁy 67  Dover Elevator El Paso 1109 Wyoming Ave, EI Paso, TX 79902 2531
Target fer ’

IHW Property 68  Sun World Printing 900 Magoffin Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2532
Target : :

IHW Property 69  Stephanies Fashions 2101 Myrtle, El Paso, TX 79905 2533

IHW PTr(‘;‘;%erfy 70  El Paso Times Division of Gannett Texas LP 300 N Campbell St, EI Paso, TX 79901 2534
Target - .

IHW Property 71  Aztec Printing 1010 Wyoming, El Paso, TX 79904 2535
Target ] :

IHW Property 72  General Tire Service 715 Texas Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2536

IHW PTrg;Jgeﬁy 73 John H Harland Durazno Ave 3750 Durazno Ave, El Paso, TX 79905 2537
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IHW PTarget 74  Chevron Fac 73303 600 Mesa Street, El Paso, TX 79901 2538
roperty

IHW PTrg;r)%?tty 75  National Business Services 1601 Magoffin Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2539

IHW PTrgE%Ttty 76  Spraymaster Body & Paint Shop 2015 Myrtle, El Paso, TX 79901 2540

IHW P-I;SIF'J%?Ey 77 International Environmental Service Co 1912 Myrtle St, El Paso, TX 79901 2541

IHW PTrSE%enty 77  Layton Drum International of El Paso 1916 Myrtle, El Paso, TX 97701 2542

IHW P1;g£)%$tty 78  City of El Paso Equipt Maint Dpt 210 S Campbell St, El Paso, TX 79901 2543
Target : :

IHW Property 79  El Paso Terminal 2137 Mills Ave., El Paso, TX 79901 2544

IHW PTrgrr)%?tty 79  Chemical Handling Corp. 2137 Mills Ave., El Paso, TX 79901 2545

IHW PTrgE%Ttty 80 Police Department 500 E San Antonio Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2546
Target .

IHW Property 81  Chevron 7-0880 3431 Alameda, El Paso, TX 79905 2547

IHW Ptg;%er}y 82 A Divison of Ansell Corporation Warehou 323 Canal Street, El Paso, TX 79901 2548
Target . : .

IHW Property 83  Rainbo Baking 600 W Paisano, El Paso, TX 79901 2549
Target : : .

IHW Property 83  Rainbo Baking 600 W Paisano, El Paso, TX 79901 2550

IHW PTrg;r)%?tty 84  Division of Acme Boot 1500 E Paisano, El Paso, TX 79901 2551
Target .

IHW Property 85  Olympic Drum 2004 Bassett, El Paso, TX 79901 2552
Target —_—

IHW Property 86  Guynes Printing 614 S Stanton St, El Paso, TX 79901 2553

IHW Ptg;%er}y 87  Fire Station Maintenance 131 N Cotton St, El Paso, TX 79901 2554
Target : 1104 E San Antonio Street, El Paso, TX 799

IHW Property 88  Arizona Traders o1 2555
Target :

IHW Property 89  Chevron Fac 7-4340 220 E Paisano, El Paso, TX 79901 2556

IHW PTrgrr)%?tty 90  Abdick Products of El Paso 1314 E Yandell, El Paso, TX 79902 2557

IHW PTrgE%Ttty 91  Levi Strauss Plant 524 M 2101 Cypress Ave, El Paso, TX 79905 2558
Target :

IHW Property 92 Xomox Sa de CV 1931 E Mills Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2559
Target

IHW Property 93 EPEC 303 N Oregon St, El Paso, TX 79901 2560
Target : :

IHW Property 94  Kelly Moore Paint 111 N Piedras St, El Paso, TX 79905 2561
Target : : :

IHW Property 94  Given Paint 111 N Piedras, El Paso, TX 79905 2562
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Target : :
IHW Property 95  Industrial Recycling 3605 Rosa Avenue, El Paso, TX 79905 2563
IHW PTrSE%ertty 96  US Plating Works 101 Ruhlen Court, El Paso, TX 79922 2564
IHW P1;g£)%$tty 97  Hilton Camino Real Paso Del Norte 101 S El Paso Street, El Paso, TX 79901 2565
Target
IHW Property 98 Interstate Chevron 5040 W IH 10, El Paso, TX 79922 2566
IHW PTrg;r)%?tty 99  Gateway Printing 707 N Campbell, El Paso, TX 79902 2567
IHW PTrg‘g%‘ftty 100 W Silver Recycling 1720 Magoffin Avenue, El Paso, TX 79901 2568
IHW PTrg;Jgeﬁy 101  El Paso Iron and Metal Company 1535 E San Antonio Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2569
IHW PTrSL%er}y 102  Union Pacific Railroad El Paso Facility 201 N Piedras St, El Paso, TX 79905 2570
IHW P-Iltgg)%ertty 102  El Paso Facility 201 N Piedras Street, El Paso, TX 79903 2571
IHW PTSL%% 103  Pronto Paint & Body Shop 1420 Myrtle Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2572
IHW PTrg;r)%?tty 104  City Hall Building 2 Civic Center Plz, El Paso, TX 79901 2573
IHW PTrg‘g%‘ftty 107  Hill Printing 1810 Wyoming Ave, El Paso, TX 79942 2574
IHW PTrg;Jgeﬁy 108 El Paso Fire Department 1930 Magoffin Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2575
Target
IHW Property 109 Wrangler 500 W Overland, El Paso, TX 79901 2576
IHW P1;g£)%$tty 118 Ruddock Manufacturing 1825 Magoffin Avenue, El Paso, TX 79901 2577
IHW PTSL%% 137 Calle Reo Yeapachic Juarez 5213 Flower, El Paso, TX 79905 2578
IHW PTrgrr)%?tty 142 ASARCO El Paso 2301 W Paisano Dr, El Paso, TX 79922 2579
IHW PTrg‘g%‘ftty 150 Alpha Recycling & Environmental 1820 E Mills Ave, El Paso, TX 79901 2581
Target
IHW Proporty 175 A& Supply 139 N Cotton St, El Paso, TX 79901 2582
IHW PTrSL%er}y 284  Angelus Cleaners 816 N Mesa St, El Paso, TX 79902 2583
IHW P-Iltgg)%ertty 287  Sun City Bumper 1828 E Yandell, El Paso, TX 79902 2584
0.01 miles .
IHW NW 289 Flowers Baking of El Paso 2400 E Yandell, El Paso, TX 79903 2585
IHW 0.02miles 290 s0 CAL 506 W Yandell Dr, El Paso, TX 79902 2586
0.04 miles
IHW Target 301 Prices Creameries 600 N Piedras St, El Paso, TX 79903 2587
Property
IHW 0.04 miles SE 303 Transportes Neyra 218 W River Avenue, El Paso, TX 79902 2588
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IHW 0.04 miles SE 303 Transportes Neyra 218 W River Avenue, El Paso, TX 79902 2589
IHW O'O?\N”\}“es 307 CasaRustica 1600 Montana Avenue, El Paso, TX 79925 2590
IHW 0.06 milesW 311 Mesa Plaza Cleaners 7930 N Mesa, El Paso, TX 79932 2591
IHW 0.06 milesE 312 Try Transportation 4700 Durazno, El Paso, TX 79905 2592
0.06 miles . . .
IHW NW 313 Providence Memorial Hospital 2001 N Oregon St, El Paso, TX 79902 2593
IHW 0.07Mles 315 Gerald Halaby MD 1900 N Oregon, El Paso, TX 79902 2594
IHW 0.07 milesW 316 Swigg Cotton Qil Mill 3500 Doniphan, El Paso, TX 79922 2595
IHW 0.07 milesW 316 Global Alternative Fuels Industrial Park 3500 Doniphan Dr, El Paso, TX 79922 2596
IHW 0.07 miles SE 319 La Body Shop 4214 Alameda, El Paso, TX 79905 2597
IHW 0.08 milese 321 Wal-Mart Supercenter 1015 7555 N Mesa St, El Paso, TX 79912 2598
IHW O-O%V"\}"es 323  Del Norte Masonry 4560 Ripley, El Paso, TX 79922 2599
IHW 0.0%\n/\1/iles 325 Rexcel Coatings 4600 Ripley Dr, El Paso, TX 79922 2600
IHW 011 miles 328 PPG Industries 1195 Environmental 1819 Montana St, El Paso, TX 79902 2601
IHW 0'12\,”\}“65 336 American Minerals 3666 Doniphan Dr, El Paso, TX 79922 2602
IHW 0-13Miles 337 Tuneup Masters 1158 2000 Grant Ave, El Paso, TX 79930 2603
0.13 miles
IHW Target 338 RPM Screen Print 2728 Yandell E, El Paso, TX 79903 2604
Property
IHW 0.14 miles NE 342 Home Depot USA HD0523 7545 N Mesa, El Paso, TX 79912 2605
IHW 0'155\7\}“65 344  Septor Electronics 4605 Ripley Dr, El Paso, TX 79922 2607
0.16 miles .
IHW NW 349 Cardenal Express SA de CV 1309 E Rio Grande, El paso, TX 79902 2608
IHW 0-18miles 350  James & Luther 4585 Ripley, El Paso, TX 79922 2609
IHW 0-1Z\N"\}"es 351  Superior Copy Machines of El Paso 2001 Grant Ave, El Paso, TX 79930 2610
IHW 018 Miles 358 Chevron 7-0876 2119 N Mesa, El Paso, TX 79902 2611
IHW 0.2 miles SW 363 WTTC 4584 Doniphan, El Paso, TX 79922 2612
IHW 0-22miles 368 Phillips 66 24800 2200 N Mesa, EI Paso, TX 79902 2613
IHW 0.23 miles 371 Lester Humphrey 4120 Rio Bravo, El Paso, TX 79902 2614

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com

Page 40




BANIG Mapped Sites Summary

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA Border Highway West
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Distance Site

from - 8 - . :
Database Target Map ID |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details
Property Page #

*Sites are sorted by database tier, database, and distance from the target site.

End of Mapped Sites Summary Section

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com

Page 41




P2 BANKS

Unmapped Sites Summary

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Border Highway West

Site
Database |Facility Site Name Facility Site Address Details
Page #
*Sites are sorted by database tier and database.
CER 3 MILE RADIUS OF THE TX/NM/MEXICO (TRI-STATE) 2615
BORDER, SUNLAND PARK, NM 88063
CER NFRAP EL PASO PRODUCTS 3010 MCNUTT ROAD, SUNLAND PARK, NM 88063 2616
16 DE SEPTIEMBRE 2324 OTE JUAREZ, EL PASO
RCRATSD ENTRY TX 79901 2617
SWLF Camino Real Landfill 1000 Camino Real Blvd, Sunland Park, NM 2619
P Railroad Milepost 12790, 1 Mile West Of Fenced In
LPST Strauss Siding Compound, Santa Teresa, NM 88063 2620
LPST DIESEL 1 PAISANO ST, EL PASO, TX 2621
LPST INTERNATIONAL DAM RIO GRANDE FLOODWAY, EL PASO, TX 79901 2622
STORM DRAIN SOUTH SUN METRO IN DOWNTOWN
LPST STORM DRAIN S SUN METRO DWTN ELPASO EL PASO, EL PASO, TX 79901 2623
PST STRAUSS FACILITY SIDING 8R()A€l|§ROAD MILEPOST 12790, SANTA TERESA, NM 8 2624
PST CAMINO REAL ENV CENTER 1000 CAMINO REAL ENV CENTER, SUNLAND PARK, 2625
NM 88063
PST CRAZY CAT L432860 2.5 MI NW EL PASO, EL PASO, TX 79901 2626
VCP ASARCO 126 Acre Tract East of IH-10 and West of Mesa, El Paso, TX 79902 2628

End of Unmapped Sites Summary Section

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com
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BANIG Disclaimer

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA Border Highway West
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

The Banks Environmental Data Regulatory Database Report© was prepared based upon data obtained from State, Tribal,
and Federal sources known to Banks Environmental Data at the time the data was obtained. Great care has been taken
by Banks in obtaining the best available data from the best available sources. However, there is a possibility that there
are sources of data applicable or pertaining to this report’s target property, and/or surrounding properties, to which Banks
does not have access or has not accessed. Furthermore, although Banks Environmental Data performs quality assurance
and quality control on all data, including data it obtains, Banks recognizes that inaccuracies in data from these sources
may, and do, exist; accordingly, inaccurate data may have been used or relied upon in the preparation of this report.

Even though Banks Environmental Data performs a thorough and diligent search to locate and fix any inaccuracies in the
data relied upon in the preparation of this report and this report, Banks can not guarantee or warrant the accuracy of the
information, data, or report. The purchaser of this report accepts this report “as is” and assumes all risk related to any
potential inaccuracy contained in the report or not reported in it, whether due to a reliance by Banks Environmental Data
on inaccurate data, or for any other reason [including but not limited to the negligence or express negligence of Banks
Environmental Data]. If this report is being used for the Records Review section of a Phase | Site Assessment according to
the ASTM 1527-05, for EPA’s All Appropriate Inquiry, or for any other purpose (public or private), all liability and
responsibility is assumed by the Environmental Professional or other individual or entity acquiring the report.

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com

Page 2634



7 BANKS

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Oil & Gas Well Report™

Monday, July 19, 2010

CLIENT

HNTB CORP.-HOUSTON
2950 North Loop West
Ste 900
Houston, TX 77092

SITE

Border Highway West
El Paso, TX
ES #: 67645

BISMap #: 071910-4459

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com




F BANI(S Oil & Gas Well Report™

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA - .
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP Map Of Wel | S Wlth In 05 MI Ie(S)

One inch =1.63 miles

Border Highway West

M
Banks Environmental Data i
1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512-478-0059 FAX 512-478-1433 l
E-Mail: banks@banksinfo.com




woo ojuisiueq@siueq [rew-3 €e¥T'8.'2TS XVd 6500°8.1°¢TS Hd
T0/8/. sexal ‘unsny 00§ @1NS apuels oly T09T

*0)9 ‘suoeo0| 8oeNs ‘s|jam Alddns Jarem ‘onsawop ‘uondslul ‘fesodsip ‘suoredo| pauopueqe ‘sajoy AIp apnjour Aejyx

T T 0 0 0

S||9M 40 18qWInN [B10L | «S|IBM 40 sadAl 1ayio S|l uonoalul S|[dM se9 S|ldM [10
Arewwns [|9M

'SNOILVYOOT ITOH WOLL09 A3LVIAIA ANV AJILNIAI OL S1dNTLLY AVM ON NI ANV ATNO SNOILYOO0T F0V4dNS AdVIHTIAM STIHILNIAl LJO0d3d SIH L«

"MaIAal a1} e 1sanbal 01 6S00-821-2TS I[e9 9ses|d "eyep Siy} ureiqo 0} palinbal si yaseasal Jayung 'sajl [|om Adod pley uiyim Isixa Aew elep siy) ‘19AaMOH “ISIXa Jou saop elep [eNbip alaym sieadde 379V 1IVAY LONx
‘uonajdwod e a1n1Isu0d J0u Saop djoH AIQ e asnedaq ajoH AiQ e SI alay) uaym Ajuo moi areq "dwo) ays ul sreadde (ajqeordde 10u) /N«

"elep SIy} Urelqo 03 palsanbal g ued yoeasal Jayun4 "ISIxa Jou saop erep [enbip alaym sreadde NMONMNN«

uoieso” paniwiad 8GG¢6.L°'TE  C¢TCLZS90T- 00-TOTOE-TVT-C¥ 0 37aVvI1IVAY LON 31aVI1IVAY LON T _

SJUBWIWOD/SNIEIS _ apniye _ apnibuo _ #1dVY _ aL _ aleq Bnid _ areq ‘dwo) _#__m>>_ awep aseaT _ awep Jorelado _#%s_ _

AHVININNS pue STIvV.LIa 113M VIva TV NTANOUAND

_1oday ||sm seo # |10 mv—z<m N




BANI(S Oil & Gas Well Report™

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA DISCLAIMER

A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Banks obtained the digital data for this report from the Texas Railroad Commission (RRC).

Banks recommends obtaining the actual construction and abandonment records from the
appropriate oil and gas regulatory agency to identify possible sources of surface or below
surface contamination and/or identify any improperly plugged or abandoned wells that can
contribute to the possible upward migration of subsurface drilling fluids. Obtaining the actual
well records can provide closure for plugging questions, verify locations, or obtain missing
information for many of the historical wells.

Banks Environmental Data provides mapping data sets for informational purposes only.
These data sets are continually being updated and refined. Although Banks performs quality
assurance and quality control on all research projects, we recognize that any inaccuracies of
the well locations and well data could possibly be traced to the appropriate regulatory
authority. Therefore, Banks cannot guarantee the accuracy of the data or well location(s) of
those maps and records maintained by the oil and gas regulatory agencies.

This data was last updated on: 7/6/2010

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com




F BANKS | Water Well Report™

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP Monday, July 19, 2010

CLIENT

HNTB CORP INC.-HOUSTON
2950 North Loop West
Suite 900
Houston, TX 77092

SITE

Border Highway West
El Paso, TX
ES #: 67645

BISMap #: 071910-2736

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com




F BANKS | Water Well Report "

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA - .
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP Map of Wells within 0.5 Mile(s)

One inch =1.62 miles

Border Highway West

M
Banks Environmental Data i
1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512-478-0059 FAX 512-478-1433 l
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2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

Water Well Report "

A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP D ETA I L S
Map # State ID Owner of Well Type of Well Depth Completion Longitude Latitude |[Driller's Log
Drilled Date
1 49-12-901  University of Texas Unused 394 6/1/1979 -106.50805 31.77694 View
2 49-12-606  Southwestern Portland Domestic 140 1/1/1951 -106.52333 31.79416 View
2 49-12-607  Southwestern Portland Domestic 240 1/1/1951 -106.52416 31.79416 View
3 49-13-725  El Paso Water Utility/ Unused 220 5/18/1976 -106.48499 31.76749 View
3 49-14-6 Centro Vida Church Domestic 510 7112/1986 -106.48503 31.76858 View
4 49-13-715 International Boundary Unused 49 7/18/1967 -106.47305 31.77222 View
5 49-12-902  American Dam n/a 42 -106.52749 31.78416
6 49-04-4 Coustom Sheet Metal CO. Domestic 135 2/12/1975 -106.46616 31.77817 View
6 49-13-730  Supreme Laundry Industrial 660 6/7/1999 -106.46361 31.77972 View
6 49-13-8 Supreme Laundry Industrial 660 6/7/1999 -106.46358 31.78001 View
7 239286 AMERICAN EAGLE INDUSTRIAL 75 3/25/2004 -106.52975 31.78684
BRICK COMPANY
8 49-13-07  Clement Marcus Irrigation 58 6/25/1993 -106.60337 31.83076 View
9 49-12-9 Bill Harrison Domestic 93 5/8/1987 -106.62565 31.85762 View
10 49-13-716  City of El Paso Plugged or 425 1/12/1927 -106.47083 31.76611 View
Destroyed
11 49-13-8 Daniel Chandler Domestic 220 12/20/1999 -106.45638 31.77729 View
12 49-13-704  City of El Paso Unused 695 4/22/1937 -106.46277 31.76916 View
12 49-13-731  El Paso Water Public Supply 970 7/25/2003 -106.46083 31.76999 View
12 WIID28874 EIl Paso Water Utilities Public Supply 990 10/6/2003 -106.46083 31.76999 View
12 G0710002B EL PASO WATER 960 12/15/1981 -106.46107 31.77021 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
12 49-13-727  City of El Paso Public Supply 960 12/15/1981 -106.46083 31.77027 View
13 49-12-601  City of El Paso Unused 50 4/1/1968 -106.54027 31.80222 View
14  GO0710002FK EL PASO WATER 1040 10/15/2003 -106.47483 31.76135 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
14  G0710002AY EL PASO WATER 713 1/30/1940 -106.47472 31.76138 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
14 49-13-732  El Paso Water Public Supply 1030 10/15/2003 -106.47416 31.76166 View
14 WIID28903 EIl Paso Water Utilities Public Supply 1040 10/15/2003 -106.47416 31.76166 View
14 49-13-702  City of El Paso Public Supply 713 12/20/1938 -106.47472 31.76166 View
15 49-12-605 Buena Vista Plugged or 169 1/1/1947 -106.53972 31.80694 View
Destroyed
16 49-13-706  Southern Pacific Public Supply 760 1/1/1942 -106.46777 31.75972 View
16 GO0710002AW EL PASO WATER 760 1/1/1942 -106.46783 31.75992 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
16 49-13-728 U.S. Bureau of Unused 129 5/1/1984 -106.46805 31.76111 View
16 49-13-729  U. S. Bureau of Unused 122 6/1/1984 -106.46805 31.76111 View
16 49-13-705  Southern Pacific Public Supply 798 11/1/1941 -106.46777 31.76166 View
16 49-13-703  Southern Pacific Plugged or 624 10/1/1944 -106.46999 31.76166 View
Destroyed

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com




2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP

Water Well Report "

DETAILS

Map # State ID Owner of Well Type of Well Depth Completion Longitude Latitude |[Driller's Log
Drilled Date
16  G0710002AV EL PASO WATER 807 11/20/1941 -106.46771 31.76206 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
17 49-13-714  International Boundary Plugged or 49 1/1/1967 -106.47722 31.75861 View
Destroyed
18 49-04-4J Livingston & Assoc. Domestic 126 1/9/1978 -106.53882 31.81666 Vie
Realtors
19 49-13-840 U. S. Bureau of Unused 97 5/1/1984 -106.45527 31.76999 View
19 49-13-836  U.S.Bureau of Unused 99 5/1/1984 -106.4525 31.77083 View
19 49-13-837 U. S. Bureau of Unused 96 5/1/1984 -106.4525 31.77083 View
19 49-13-838 U.S. Bureau of Unused 46 5/1/1984 -106.4525 31.77083 View
19 49-13-839  U.S. Bureau of Unused 20 5/1/1984 -106.4525 31.77083 View
19 49-13-801  City of El Paso Unused 800 12/15/1928 -106.45388 31.77194 View
19 49-13-833  City of El Paso Public Supply 960 10/20/1977 -106.45388 31.77194 View
19 G0710002A EL PASO WATER 960 11/1/1977 -106.45375 31.77205 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
20 49-13-719  City of El Paso Unused 646 5/1/1925 -106.47388 31.75777 View
21 49-13-717 El Paso Ice and Plugged or 509 6/1/1920 -106.48055 31.75555 View
Destroyed
22 49-13-7a  Tim O'Kelly N/A 160 4/3/1970 -106.4609 31.7638 View
23 49-13-712  International Boundary Plugged or 52 1/1/1967 -106.46472 31.76083 Vie
Destroyed
24  GO0710002AZ EL PASO WATER 855 -106.49222 31.75154 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
24 49-13-710 El Paso Water Utility/ Plugged or 730 12/1/1967 -106.49222 31.75166 View
Destroyed
24 49-13-701  El Paso Electric Industrial 321 8/1/1956 -106.48916 31.7525 Vie
24 49-13-713  International Boundary Plugged or 52 1/1/1967 -106.49055 31.75333 Vie
Destroyed
24 49-13-720  El Paso Electric Co. Industrial 252 6/1/1924 -106.49083 31.75333 Vie
24 49-13-721  El Paso Electric Co. Unused 229 5/1/1925 -106.49083 31.75333 Vie
24 49-13-722  El Paso Electic Co. Industrial 394 7/1/1914 -106.49083 31.75333 Vie
24 49-13-723  El Paso Electric Co. Unused 304 1/1/1924 -106.49083 31.75333 Vie
24 49-13-708  City of El Paso Unused 52 1/1/1933 -106.48638 31.75388 Vie
25 49-13-803  Harry Mitchell Brewing Unused 354 1/1/1944 -106.44722 31.77388 Vie
25 49-13-815  Harry Mitchell Brewing Unused 396 1/1/1934 -106.44722 31.77388 View
25 49-13-802 Falstaff Brewery, Inc. Unused 470 5/8/1957 -106.44861 31.77416 View
25 49-13-846  American Garment Industrial 530 11/13/1995 -106.44888 31.77555 Vie
25 49-13-08  American Garment Industrial 530 12/1/1995 -106.4489 31.7765 Vie
Finishers
26 S0710002A EL PASO WATER 0 -106.49328 31.75207 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
27 49-12-503  Farmer Independent Oil Plugged or 550 2/1/1951 -106.54638 31.8075 View
Destroyed

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com




2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

Water Well Report "

A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP D ETA I L S
Map # State ID Owner of Well Type of Well Depth Completion Longitude Latitude |[Driller's Log
Drilled Date
28 49-13-835 Evergreen Cemetery Irrigation 150 5/18/1979 -106.44333 31.78333 View
29 49-13-828 National Park Service Irrigation 535 1/1/1974 -106.45694 31.76472 View
29 49-13-829 U. S. Department of Unused 150 1/1/1975 -106.45694 31.76472 View
30 GO0710002AX EL PASO WATER 640 1/17/1968 -106.48076 31.75135 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
30 49-13-709  City of El Paso Plugged or 807 3/14/1930 -106.48111 31.7525 View
Destroyed
30 49-13-711  City of El Paso Public Supply 641 1/20/1968 -106.48111 31.7525 View
31 49-13-724  El Paso Public Schools Irrigation 124 8/25/1970 -106.47277 31.75305 View
31 49-13-718 Bowie High School Irrigation 80 1/1/1951 -106.47277 31.75472 View
31 49-13-726  City of El Paso Public Supply 855 4/17/1978 -106.47361 31.75527 View
31 GO0710002BA EL PASO WATER 855 4/17/1978 -106.4736 31.75611 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
32 49-21-101  City of El Paso Unused 52 1/1/1954 -106.48972 31.74944 View
32 49-21-104  El Paso Water Utility/ Unused 150 4/1/1975 -106.48999 31.74972 View
33 49-13-819  National Park Service Unused 137 -106.45138 31.76583 View
34 49-13-813 International Boundary Unused 51 7/17/1967 -106.44361 31.77416 View
34 49-13-814  National Park Service Irrigation 160 7/20/1968 -106.44361 31.77416 View
34 49-13-832  El Paso Water Utility/ Unused 160 5/26/1976 -106.44527 31.77527 View
35 49-21-103  El Paso Milling Co. Plugged or 398 1/1/1912 -106.48222 31.74916 View
Destroyed
35 49-21-102 International Boundary Plugged or 100 1/1/1967 -106.48249 31.74944 View
Destroyed
36 49-13-804  City of El Paso Plugged or 882 1/24/1924 -106.43694 31.78055 View
Destroyed
36 49-13-809  City of El Paso Plugged or 856 5/1/1922 -106.43722 31.78305 View
Destroyed
36 49-13-817  El Paso Water Utility/ Plugged or 860 1/1/1918 -106.43722 31.78305 View
Destroyed
37 49-13-08  Evergreen Cemetary Irrigation 255 7/7/1993 -106.44071 31.77337 View
37 49-13-08 Evergreen Cemetary Irrigation 245 8/18/1995 -106.4401 31.77337 View
37 49-13-827 Evergreen Cemetery Irrigation 225 1/1/1974 -106.43999 31.77305 View
37 49-13-818  Evergreen Cemetery Irrigation 150 1/1/1946 -106.44027 31.77333 View
38 WIID161085 Valcent Products Industrial 300 2/25/2007 -106.55611 31.81555 View
39 49-13-830  City of El Paso Public Supply 788 8/12/1975 -106.43666 31.76888 View
39 49-13-806  City of El Paso Unused 643 12/3/1938 -106.43638 31.76972 View
39 G0710002C EL PASO WATER 788 9/28/1975 -106.43699 31.77038 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
40 49-13-834  City of El Paso Public Supply 866 2/1/1978 -106.44027 31.76305 View
40 G0710002K EL PASO WATER 866 3/1/1976 -106.44008 31.7633 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
41 49-13-825 U. S. Geological Unused 60 1/1/1972 -106.44166 31.76027 View

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com




2 BANKS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

Water Well Report "

A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP D ETA I L S
Map # State ID Owner of Well Type of Well Depth Completion Longitude Latitude |[Driller's Log
Drilled Date
42 49-13-08  Bernard Kaufman Irrigation 68 2/7/1994 -106.42995 31.76356 View
43 49-12-5A  P.B Brook Irrigation 60 5/28/1972 -106.56635 31.8188 View
44 49-13-811  City of El Paso Unused 50 3/1/1968 -106.42777 31.76138 View
44 49-13-831  El Paso Water Utility/ Public Supply 872 9/18/1975 -106.42777 31.76166 View
44 G0710002D EL PASO WATER 872 -106.42773 31.76172 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
44 49-13-08  Fred Ayoub Domestic 68 2/4/1994 -106.42901 31.76362 View
45 49-13-808 El Paso Water Utility/ Unused 623 9/19/1940 -106.43111 31.755 View
45 49-13-812 International Boundary Unused 53 7/16/1967 -106.43111 31.755 View
46 49-12-5 Jd Abrhans N/A 50 7/22/1997 -106.57081 31.82811 View
47 49-12-203  Paul Harvey Plugged or 1245 1/1/1938 -106.56138 31.83694 View
Destroyed
48 49-13-841  U.S. Bureau of Unused 99 5/1/1984 -106.42694 31.75361 View
48 49-13-842 U. S. Bureau of Unused 79 5/1/1984 -106.42694 31.75361 View
48 49-13-843  U. S. Bureau of Unused 30 5/1/1984 -106.42694 31.75361 View
48 49-13-844  U. S. Bureau of Unused 82 5/1/1984 -106.42694 31.75388 View
49 WIID153033 Alejandro R. Iglesias Irrigation 80 9/7/2004 -106.56333 31.83972 View
50 49-12-202  Westerner Motel Plugged or 203 -106.56611 31.83694 View
Destroyed
51 49-12-2 Borunda Construction Other 60 4/15/1987 -106.56921 31.83404 View
52 49-13-927 U. S. Bureau of Unused 23 1/1/1952 -106.41638 31.76111 View
53 49-13-823  El Paso Water Utility/ Public Supply 770 10/28/1954 -106.42111 31.75444 View
53 G0710002Q EL PASO WATER 770 1/20/1955 -106.42118 31.75462 View
UTILITIES PUBLIC
SERVICE BOARD
53 49-13-824  El Paso Water Utility/ Public Supply 249 3/1/1967 -106.42111 31.75472 View
54 49-12-526  Gonzalez n/a 160 -106.57527 31.82944
54 49-12-5 Blythe M . Larson Irrigation 52 7/17/1992 -106.59357 31.8265 View
54 49-12-525  Erich Brandes Unused 600 -106.57833 31.83305 View
55 49-12-2 R.E Roach Contrator Other 60 2/27/1987 -106.57325 31.84064 View
56 49-13-934 International Boundary Unused 53 7/16/1967 -106.41638 31.7525 View
57 49-12-201  City of El Paso Unused 50 5/1/1968 -106.57777 31.83638 View
58 49-13-937  County of El Paso, Unused 165 3/1/1951 -106.41 31.75805 View
58 49-13-916  El Paso County Water Unused 739 9/1/1954 -106.41027 31.75833 View
58 49-13-928 County of El Paso Plugged or 290 1/1/1950 -106.41138 31.75888 View
Destroyed
59 49-13-929  County of El Paso Irrigation 100 1/1/1969 -106.40833 31.75416 View
60 49-12-2 Jose Luis Coronel Domestic 200 4/12/1993 -106.58705 31.83902 View

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
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BANKS Water Well Report "

ENV[RONMENTAL DATA
A DIVISION OF THE BANKS GROUP DISCLAIMER

Banks Environmental Data, Inc. has performed a thorough and diligent search of all wells recorded with Texas

state agencies. All mapped locations are based on information obtained from the originating agency. Although
Banks performs quality assurance and quality control on all research projects, we recognize that any inaccuracies
of the records and mapped well locations could be traced to the appropriate regulatory authority or driller. Many
water well schedules may have never been submitted to the regulatory authority by the driller and, may explain the
possible unaccountability of privately drilled wells. Therefore, Banks Environmental Data, Inc. cannot guarantee

the accuracy of the data or well locations of those maps and records maintained by the Texas regulatory authorities.

Banks Environmental Data, Inc. Water Well Report™ is prepared from existing state water well databases and
additional file research conducted at Texas' regulatory authorities. Submission of driller's log records became
mandatory in 1985. The state of Texas has processed these records in several different filing systems within two
state regulatory authorities. The water well files, records and map locations are maintained by the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) and the Texas Water Development Board (TWDB). Actual water
well site locations of this report are geocoded and geoplotted directly from the drilling records, drilling schedules,
and driller's logs and maps submitted by the water well driller and maintained at these two primary water well
regulatory authorities. Below is a description of the filing systems accessed for well drilling records.

The Texas Water Development Board (TWDB) maintains two datasets of located water well records:

1) TWDB Groundwater Data GW - A registered water well driller is required by law to send in a report to the State for
every well that is drilled. This requirement began in 1966. TWDB GW wells are assigned a State Identification Number
unique to that well (ie: 65-03-401.) Where exact latitude/longitude data was not provided by the driller, latitude and
longitude were assigned that locate the well in the center of a 2 ¥2-minute grid on a topographic map. Records may
also include analytical data.

2) TWDB Submitted Drillers Reports WIID - The Submitted Driller's Report Database is populated from the online
Texas Well Report Submission and Retrieval System which is a cooperative Texas Department of Licensing and
Regulation (TDLR) and Texas Water Development Board (TWDB) application that registered water-well drillers use

to submit their required reports. This system was started 2/5/01 and is optional for the drillers to use. Reports that drillers
submit by mail are geoplotted/geocoded by a TWDB staff member. WIID wells are assigned a unique tracking number
by the Texas Well Report Submission and Retrieval System. (ie: 97263, 9416)

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) maintains two datasets of water well records. Where TCEQ's
datasets are included in the Banks Environmental Data, Inc. Water Well Report TM, a description and example identifier
are listed below.

1) Water Utility Database - This database contains a collection of data from Texas Water Districts, Public Drinking
Water Systems and Water and Sewer Utilities who submit information to the TCEQ.

Public Water Systems Database PWS - The Public Water Systems records included in the water well report are
obtained digitally from TCEQ. The PWS database does not contain Drillers Reports or analytical data. The PWS
Watersource name is the unique identifier in Banks Reports (StatelD- S2200199A, G2200322A).

2) TCEQ Central Records - Several different types of Driller's Reports are filed with TCEQ Central Records.

A) Plotted Water Well Reports - Plotted Well logs are filed at TCEQ Central File Room based on county name, and
grid number. Water well site locations are documented on the logs by the drillers. The accuracy and location of the
Plotted wells are relative to the information provided on the drillers report. (ie: 65-59-1)

From 1991 to the 2001, Texas Well Reports contain a grid location box, where drillers mark an X to indicate where
the well is located within the 2.5 minute quadrant. These locations have not been verified by the state.

B) Partially Numbered Well Completion Reports that were provided a State Identification Number by the TWDB that
establishes the well location somewhere within a 2.5 minute quadrant of a 7.5 minute quadrangle map. This method
was the standard procedure from 1986 through 1991.

Some of the historical well logs have a letter following the grid number. TWDB assigned letters to the correlating grid
number to identify these wells (ie: 65-59-1A). In some instances, a single well number can represent more than
one well location. This type of mapping and filing procedure ceased in June 1986.

Local Groundwater Conservation Districts/Subsidence Districts maintain separate databases from state agencies.
Duplicates groundwater wells are likely between local GCDs/GSDs and TWDB and TCEQ databases.

Where reasonably ascertainable, local GCD/SD data are included in the water well report. For example, in the
Harris/Galveston area the Harris Galveston Subsidence District dataset is included in the report. (ie: HGSD1234)
HGSD does not maintain well completion logs.

1601 Rio Grande Suite 500 Austin, Texas 78701
PH 512.478.0059 FAX 512.478.1433 E-mail banks@banksinfo.com
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